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RESPONDENTS TO ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER ON CONSENT 
APPENDIX A 

FEDERAL PARTY RESPONDENTS 
Name 

United States Reserve Center (Marine Corps.) 
United State Department of the Interior 

PRIVATE PARTY RESPONDENTS 
Name 

3A Auto Service Inc 
A F German Co Inc 
A J's Inc 
A R Belli, Inc 
A&M Service Inc 
ABC Bus Company 
ABC Relocation Services 
Acorn Motors Inc 
AGFA Corp 
Al Li Service Center 
Alden Buick Pontiac 
Alden Reasearch Laboratory 
Allen Harbor Marine Service Inc 
Allen Mello Dodge Inc 
Allied Auto Parts Co Inc 
AL-N Auto Repair 
Alpha Oil Co Inc 
Amesbury Machine 
Anderson Chrysler Plymouth 
Andrews Gunite Co Inc 
Arc Source Inc 
Archers Mobil 
Art's Texaco 
Atlantic Equipment & Leasing 
August A Busch & Co of MA 
Autolab Inc 
Automotive Service Plus Inc 
Automotive Supply Associates Inc dba Sanel Auto Parts 
Avenue Motor Mart Garage Inc 
B & T Construction Corp 
B.L. Ogilvie's & Sons Inc 
Babb Motors 
Bailey's Service Station Inc 
Baker Cadillac Oldsmobile Inc 
Baldarelli Bros 
Ball Square Auto Repair 
Barry Transport Inc 
Bartlett's Garage Inc 
Bateson Enterprises Inc 
Bay View Realty Trust 
Beal Companies, LLP 
Bellingham Lumber 
Bentons Inc dba Northgate Mobil 
Bernardl's Inc 
Bezema Buick 
Bezema Buick 
Biondis Service Center 
Bixby Intl Co 

PRP #


GRP171
 
GRP210
 

PRP#
 

1031
 
114
 
131
 
577
 
19
 
46
 
48
 
80
 
119
 
135
 
145
 
124
 
157
 
3373
 
159
 
136
 
5933
 
219
 
239
 
262
 
421
 
295
 
325
 
350
 
274
 
416
 
430
 
433
 
445
 
460
 
466
 
475
 
492
 
493
 
498
 
503
 
8001
 
532
 
5945
 
550
 
559
 
579
 
3763
 
613
 
632
 
632
 
652
 
657
 

 Amount 

* $4,964.00 
* $5,665.00 

Amount 

$2,219.20
 
$2,131.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$1,869.00
 
$2,248.00
 
$4,759.00
 
$5,139.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$3,650.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$3,446.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,854.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$5,039.00
 
$1,810.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$4,934.00
 
$1,898.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,854.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$4,234.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$3,564.00
 
$1,939.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$500.00
 
$3,588.00
 
$4,964.00
 
$3,299.00
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Black Swamp Garage Inc 
Blue Circle Inc 
Blue Line Garage 
Bob Bonsaint & Sons 
Bob Graham Auto Sales & Service Inc 
Bob Lucey's Service Station Inc 
Bob's Auto Repair 
Bob Mariano Pontiac Jeep Eagle Inc 
Bob's Truck & Auto Repair 
G. Bonazzoli & Sons Inc 
Bonfiglioli's Auto Service Inc 
Bonnell Motors Inc 
Booth Charles 
Boston Properties 
Boston Thermo King 
Boucher's Automotive Machine Shop Inc 
Brewer Petroleum Service Inc 
Brick Ends Farm Inc 
Brickstone Properties Inc 
Brigham Gill Motorcars Inc dba Brigham-Gill Jeep 
British Petroleum Exploration & Gas 
Brooks Machine & Equipment Co Inc 
Brown John dba J&K Auto 
Brown's Garage & Service Station Inc 
Brox Industries Inc 
Bruce's Auto Srevice 
Buddenhagaen Inc dba Wilson & Rand Service Station 
Burl's Cycle Shop Inc 
C & L Auto Repair and Parts Inc 
C & R Tire Co Inc 
C C Filmore Truck Repair Inc 
CK Smith & Company Inc 
Cambridge Landscape Company 
Cambridge Street Auto Body 
Cape Pond Ice Co Inc 
Carlos Auto Body 
Catalano Bros Inc 
Caterair International Corp 
Central (Dodge) Motors of Norwood 
Central Welding Co Inc 
Century Tire 
Certified Foreign Repair 
Chadwick Baross 
Charles River Labs Inc 
Charlies Auto Body 
Checkoway Oil Co. dba Holmes Tire 
Chick Packaging Inc 
Christmas Motors Inc 
City of Chelsea MA 
City of Gardner MA 
City of Laconia, NH 
City of Maiden MA 
City of Medford MA 
City of Melrose MA 
City of Nashua NH 
City of Revere MA 
City of Worcester MA 
Clamp All Corp 
Clark & White Inc 
Clarke Donald J 

660
 
678
 
680
 
746
 
2348
 
3168
 
689
 
3279
 
712
 
732
 
733
 
736
 
741
 
5953
 
765
 
773
 
808
 
812
 
813
 
826
 
2289
 
857
 
2722
 
867
 
2665
 
875
 
5418
 
922
 
957
 
963
 
1574
 
4645
 
1033
 
1035
 
1867
 
1789
 
1820
 
3300
 
1845
 
1852
 
1856
 
1860
 
1863
 
1871
 
1874
 
2811
 
4684
 
1925
 
GRP323
 
GRP339
 
GRP356
 
GRP363
 
GRP369
 
GRP370
 
GRP379
 
GRP407
 
GRP435
 
1948
 
1952
 
1953
 

$5,051.00
 
$4,234.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$5,349.00
 
$4,964.00
 
$1,868.00
 
$3,358.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$2,949.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$1,938.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,212.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,212.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$2,744.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$2,774.00
 
$5,314.00
 
$5,723.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,066.00
 
$3,212.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,511.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,774.00
 
$4,818.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$4,234.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,840.00
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Coca-Cola Bottling of Lowell 
Coca-Cola Bottling of Northern New England Inc (for Seacoast Coca-Cola) 
Collins Crane and Rigging Service Inc 
Colonial Auto Body & Sales Co Inc 
Colvin's Inc 
Compressed Air Systems 
Concord-Carlisle Regional School District 
Concordia Inc 
Congregational Retirement Homes Inc 
Coots Bros. Inc 
Courier Westford Inc 
Crystal Springs Golf Inc 
Curley John P dba Curley's Auto Repair 
Custom Auto Repair Inc 
Custom Service Inc 
Cypress Equipment Corp 
D & R Auto Repairs dba Helco Automotive 
D & R General Contracting Inc 
D & S Service Station Inc 
D & Z Auto Repair 
D F Clark Inc 
Dalzell Motor Sales Inc 
Danversport Yacht Club 
Davis Auto Electric 
Deck House Inc 
Dedham Country Day School 
Dedham Shell Inc dba Marshfield Auto Ctr/Pembroke Shell 
Deloury Construction Co Inc 
Dennisport Mobil 
Devincent Associates LP 
Dick's Foreign Car Service 
Distrigas of Massachusetts LLC 
Don & Dave's Automotive Inc 
Don Allen Auto Service Inc 
Don Wheeler Contruction Inc 
Donald F Knowles Inc 
Don's Auto Repair 
Don's Automotive 
Doyle's Exxon Station 
Draper Energy Co 
Dror Village Inc (for Village Shell) 
Duarte Motors Inc 
Durand Chevrolet Inc 
E R Pickett Co Inc 
East Coast Auto Sales 
East Derry Garage Inc dba Dave Allen Lincoln Mercury 
Eastern Propane Gas Inc 
Eastland Motor Service Corp. 
Eddie Bailey's Garage Inc 
Ed's Service Center Inc 
Ed's Service Inc 
Elie Investment Management Co dba Groveland Getty 
Emerson Auto Service Inc 
Energy Retailers Inc 
Ernest T Pappas dba Central Ave Auto Repair 
European Car Doctors Inc 
Excavating Enterprises Inc 
F B Rich & Sons Inc
 
Falmouth Motor Car Co
 
Far East Automotive Services Inc
 

1974
 
4548
 
1985
 
1988
 
2006
 
2011
 
GRP244
 
2026
 
2033
 
2071
 
3609
 
2138
 
2153
 
2162
 
1243
 
2179
 
2545
 
989
 
990
 
994
 
1954
 
1007
 
1028
 
1065
 
1085
 
1091
 
3304
 
1103
 
5929
 
1149
 
1168
 
1193
 
1222
 
156
 
5371
 
2969
 
1241
 
1246
 
1269
 
1280
 
5212
 
1300
 
1319
 
4018
 
1348
 
1352
 
1372
 
1377
 
490
 
1392
 
1393
 
2413
 
1429
 
4886
 
1839
 
1468
 
1479
 
1869
 
1523
 
1531
 

$2,628.00
 
$5,302.00
 
$1,635.00
 
$2,803.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$4,964.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,657.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,569.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$3,592.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,036.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$3,212.00
 
$3,294.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$5,431.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$3,800.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$4,583.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$5,110.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,228.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$1,898.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,628.00
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Federal Furnace Cranberry 
Fenway Texaco Inc 
Ferry's Automotive Inc 
Fidelity Sportswear Inc 
Filandrianos James Inc dba Oak Square Sunoco 
First C G LP 
Fitchburg Colonial Aviation 
Flatley Company 
Foilmark Manufacturing Corp 
Foreign Autopart Inc (n/k/a Autopart International, Inc) 
Framingham Chrysler Plymouth Inc 
Framingham State College 
Frazee Automotive Inc 
Fred Hubbard Gulf 
Fredrickson Bros Inc 
Freeman Cycles Inc 
Furlong's Auto Repair 
Galloway's Grocerette 
Gaskell's Service Station & Muffler Shop 
General Electric Co 
George DeCoste& Sons Inc 
Gerber Radio Supply dba Gerber Electronics 
Getov Machine Inc 
Getty Properties Corp 
Ghasadafa Inc dba Main Street Shell 
Goldberg Energy Management 
Gordon Conwell Thedoyscs/Seminary (Gordon-Conwell Theological Seminary) 
Granite State Tire & Battery Co Inc 
Granz Inc 
John Grappone Inc dba Grappone Ford 
Grattan Line Construction Corp 
Gray Excavation Inc 
Great Road Dodge Inc 
Greenwood Fire Apparatus Inc 
Grossman Companies 
Grota's Motors Inc 
R S Guerette Corp 
H H Snow & Sons Inc 
Hallamore Corporation 
Hancock Village LLC 
Hansen Marine Engineering, Inc. 
Harold Lunnin dba Haps Auto Service 
Harborside Marine Service 
Hargreaves Garage 
Havencraft of New England 
Haverhill Golf and Country Club 
Henry J. Pleiss, Jr. dba Hank's Garage 
Hewlett Packard Company 
High Sreet Service Inc 
Highland Service Center of Newton Inc 
Hodgden-Noyes Buick-Pontiac GMC Truck Inc 
Richard Willis Wheeler dba Hudson Cycle Center Inc 
Hudson's Outboard Inc. 
Hy Test Oil Co Inc 
Ideal Tape Co (a division of American Biltrite ) 
Imperia Corp 
Imports Limited Inc. 
Ingersoll Rand Company 
Ipswich Outboard Motor & Boat Inc 
Ira Korean Cars LLC dba Ira Hyundai 

1549
 
1558
 
1566
 
1568
 
3789
 
950
 
1588
 
1600
 
1615
 
1633
 
1538
 
GRP27
 
1679
 
2659
 
1682
 
1694
 
1710
 
2203
 
3382
 
2244
 
1086
 
2273
 
2280
 
2283
 
3234
 
2323
 
2064
 
2363
 
5780
 
2369
 
2372
 
2378
 
2385
 
2400
 
1123
 
5032
 
2423
 
4663
 
3658
 
2471
 
2484
 
2490
 
2493
 
2500
 
2532
 
2536
 
2476
 
2579
 
1026
 
2586
 
2601
 
2660
 
2662
 
2671
 
6009
 
1705
 
2682
 
2689
 
2703
 
2705
 

$1,927.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,305.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$3,358.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$5,114.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$1,734.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,139.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$1,810.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$2,452.00
 
$2,394.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$1,927.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,066.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$1,921.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$4,993.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$4,964.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$2,920.00
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J & M Santoian Realty Trust 
J A Polito & Sons Inc 
J R A Auto Repair Inc 
J R Service (n/k/a Dave's Automotive) 
J Schwartz Motor Transportation Inc 
J.J.Donovan & Sons Inc 
Jackson Lumber & Millwork Co Inc 
James R Lee dba Lee Auto Repair 
James Russell Engineering Works Inc 
Jamieson Services Inc dba Concord Avenue Mobil 
Jefferson Rubber Works 
Jefferson Service Station Inc 
Jiffy Lube International Inc (for Pennzoil-Quaker State Company) 
Jiffy Lube International Inc 
John T Clark & Son of Boston Inc 
John's Auto Repair Service Inc 
Kagan's Service Station Inc 
KAO Infosystems Co 
Kayem Foods Inc 
Kingsley Orchard Realty Corp 
Klnney's Garage Inc 
Kyle Equipment Co Inc 
L Knife & Son Inc 
LAB Motors Ltd 
Lance Buick Pontiac Cadillac 
Landry Hire A Tool & Supply Co 
Larry Palmer's Mobil 
Lawless Chrysler Plymouth Inc 
Lawrence Pumps, Inc 
Lawrence Tank Inc 
Lee Imported Cars Inc 
Leo J Fiori & Sons Inc 
Levis Realty 
Liberty Chevrolet Inc 
Limbach Co 
Litecontrol Corp 
Londonderry Car Wash Inc dba Londonderry Car Care 
Loomis Fargo & Co 
Louie's Service Center 
Magnolia Service Station 
Mahoney Oil Co Inc 
Majestic Cars 
Malio Auto Service 
Malone Fence Co. Inc. 
Manley-Berenson Associates Inc 
Marblehead Municipal Light Department 
Marine Services and Electronics Inc 
Mattel Welding & Sons, Inc. 
Martin Welding Northeast Inc 
Masconomet Regional School District 
Mason Tanning Co 
Mass Ave Firestone Inc 
Mastria Buick Pontiac GMC Truck Co Inc 
McGovern Auto 
McKinney Artesian Well & Pump Supply inc 
Mears Trust 
Mecca Motors Inc 
Mello's Service Station 
Merrimack Auto Center 
Merrimack Street Garage Inc 

2724
 
4066
 
2750
 
2739
 
4909
 
1232
 
2755
 
3060
 
4428
 
2025
 
2781
 
2782
 
2791
 
4380
 
2836
 
2852
 
1627
 
1667
 
2184
 
2941
 
2951
 
2976
 
2957
 
2980
 
3006
 
3010
 
3865
 
3034
 
2037
 
3040
 
3065
 
3069
 
3085
 
3093
 
3103
 
3122
 
859
 
5322
 
3144
 
3199
 
3216
 
3237
 
3244
 
3247
 
6081
 
5930
 
3285
 
3312
 
3315
 
GRP251
 
3321
 
3329
 
3337
 
3341
 
3347
 
3356
 
3357
 
3374
 
2725
 
3403
 

$2,336.00
 
$4,847.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$3,212.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,861.00
 
$2,482.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,913.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,195.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,679.00
 
$4,964.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,744.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$4,088.00
 
$5,548.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$1,945.00
 
$5,840.00
 
$4,672.00
 
$2,160.00
 
$3,445.00
 
$4,818.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$3,504.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,650.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$5,460.00
 
$3,650.00
 
$3,942.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$5,840.00
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Meservey Ronald C 
Methuen Getty Inc 
Mibrock Inc dba Brockton Midas Muffler & Brake Shop 
Middlesex Auto Repair 
Mihold Inc dba Fall River Midas Muffler & Brake Shop 
Mike Mobil 
Mike's Auto Repair 
Mike's Garage 
Miles River Sand & Gravel Inc 
Miller Auto Service Inc 
Miller's Garage 
Milton Garage Inc 
Miman Inc dba Laconia Midas Muffler & Brake Shop 
Mirak Chevrolet 
Miriam Hospital 
Mister Tire Inc 
Modern Continental Construction Co Inc 
Modern Continental Equipment Co Inc 
Mongony Service Station 
Donald E. W. Morgan, Jr. d/b/a Meadow Park Motors 
Morton International Inc 
Motiva Enterprises LLC 
Motor Mart Auto Sales Inc 
Moulton Company 
Murray Hills Construction 
Nardone Sand & Gravel Co 
Nardone Sand & Gravel 
Narragansett Bay Commission 
Nashoba Valley Technical High School 
Nault's Lincoln-Mercury Inc 
New England Sealcoating Co Inc 
New Hampshire Electric Cooperative Inc 
New Hampshire Peterbilt Inc 
Newman Service Station 
Newtonville Exxon 
Newtonville Sunoco Service Station Inc 
NHE Associates Inc dba Motor Town NAPA Auto Parts 
Nick Dee Chevrolet Inc 
Nlckerson Service Center 
Norlantic Diesel Inc 
North Shore Recycled Fibers 
Northeast Metropolitan Regional Vocational School District 
Northland Willette Inc 
Northshore Mall LP 
Northwest Airlines Inc 
Norwood Central Gas & Repair Corp 
Nyman Manufacturing Co Inc (n/k/a Huhtamaki-East Providence Inc) 
Old Colony Regional Vocational Technical High School District 
Otis Elevator Co / (a subsidiary of United TechnologiesCorp) 
Palmer's Garage Inc 
Paquette Service 
Park Transportation Corp Inc 
Paroto Equipment Co Inc 
Paul's Auto Service Inc 
Peabody Auto Clinic 
Pembroke Automotive Service Inc 
Pepsi-Cola Metropolitan Bottling Co Inc 
Persons Concrete 
Peter D Dickman 
Peter's Auto Repair Inc 

3409 
1729 
3451 
3459 
3454 
2551 
2735 
3473 
3478 
3488 
3494 
3501 
5237 
3509 
3510 
3582 
3530 
3529 
3579 
3178 
3566 
4960 
3568 
3575 
3608 
2891 
3276 

GRP97
 
RP100(573
 

3632 
3673 

GRP72 
4717 
3695 
3706 
3708 
3572 
463 
3720 
3735 
3774 

GRP203 
3764 
3782 
3173 
2107 
5507 

GRP199 
3838 
3864 
3871 
3888 
3900 
3918 
3934 
3954 
3970 
3986 
1163 
3990 

$2,336.00 
$5,548.00 
$3,504.00 
$1,752.00 
$4,906.00 
$2,920.00 
$4,906.00 
$3,504.00 
$4,380.00 
$2,336.00 
$2,160.00 
$2,920.00 
$5,314.00 
$5,548.00 
$2,920.00 
$2,365.00 
$5,548.00 
$5,840.00 
$3,504.00 
$2,920.00 
$1,752.00 
$1,752.00 
$2,920.00 
$2,336.00 
$4,380.00 
$1,752.00 
$1,752.00 
$4,818.00 
$5,548.00 
$2,044.00 
$5,256.00 
$4,964.00 
$2,920.00 
$2,482.00 
$2,482.00 
$4,088.00 
$2,715.00 
$2,336.00 
$2,044.00 
$5,840.00 
$3,504.00 
$4,672.00 
$2,044.00 
$1,752.00 
$4,672.00 
$5,840.00 
$3,212.00 
$5,028.00 
$1,752.00 
$2,920.00 
$3,066.00 
$2,190.00 
$3,504.00 
$2,336.00 
$4,964.00 
$4,380.00 
$2,628.00 
$4,672.00 
$3,533.00 
$3,942.00 
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Petroleum Heat & Power Co Inc
Phillips & Lee Gulf Station Inc
Phillips Academy (Andover)
Phill's Service & Auto Body
Pilgrim Screw Corporation
Pioneer Garage Co Inc
Plumb House Corp
Plympton Sand & Gravel Corp
Policy Well & Pump Co Inc
Powder Tech Associates Inc
Powell Corp
Power Equipment Co
Power George E Jr. dba Johnny's Texaco Station
Previtt Oil Co Inc
Process Cooling Systems Inc
PT Marine Inc dba Ryder Cove Boat Yard
Quest Diagnostics Inc
Quincy Automatic Transmission
R & A Auto Service
R & R American Service Station Inc
R C Olsen Cadillac Inc
R E Walters Inc
R H Long Motor Sales Co
R M Towing Co
RAB Old Right Inc
Radford Trans Inc
Ralph Mahoney & Sons Inc
Ralph's Truck Sales Inc
Rauseo's Auto Inc
Ray Plastic Inc
Read Sand & Gravel Inc
Reading Municipal Light Dept
Regal Motors
Regan & Stapleton Inc
Ricky Smith Pontiac Inc
Rita M Sherman
River Street Automotive Center
Robbie Fuels Inc
Robert B Our Company
Rollen Ltd dba Direct Tire & Auto Service
James R. Rosencrantz & Sons Inc
Rosenfeld Concrete Corp
Route 38 Ltd dba Midas Muffler
Rowley Ready-Mix Inc
S Benedetto Sons Inc
Sacco's
Saint Elizabeth's Medical Center of Boston Inc
Salem and Beverly Water Supply Board
Salvadore Auto Exchange Inc
Salvation Army Adult Rehabilitation Center
Saugus Heavy Equipment Repair Inc
Sawin Motors Inc
Schmidt Equipment Inc
Senter Brothers Inc
Shawsheen Valley Technical High School
Shea Concrete Products Inc
Shell Oil Co
Smith's Sales Inc
Sonny D. Constuction Inc
Sorco Corporation

 1004 $3,796.00 
 3064 $5,256.00 

 4002 $5,110.00 
 4008 $3,504.00 

 4022 $4,672.00 
 4030 $5,256.00 

 4052 $1,752.00 
 4060 $2,336.00 

 4065 $1,752.00 
 4087 $2,920.00 

 4088 $4,380.00 
 4089 $3,504.00 

 2842 $3,387.00 
 4106 $2,044.00 

 4117 $3,066.00 
 4442 $5,285.00 

 653 $3,796.00 
 4159 $3,212.00 

 4164 $2,336.00 
 4176 $5,256.00 

 3814 $2,628.00 
 5253 $3,504.00 

 3137 $5,256.00 
 4175 $4,672.00 

 2641 $4,730.00 
 4186 $2,920.00 

 3217 $2,920.00 
 4197 $2,920.00 

 4212 $2,920.00 
 4273 $4,088.00 

 4235 $3,819.00 
 GRP226 $4,193.00 

 4254 $2,102.00 
 4783 $5,840.00 

 4656 $3,095.00 
 4602 $3,796.00 

 4322 $3,212.00 
 4348 $2,044.00 

 3839 $2,336.00 
 1189 $2,482.00 

 4386 $4,672.00 
 4387 $5,840.00 

 2747 $2,686.00 
 04-2385854 $4,380.00 
 592 $2,336.00 

 4457 $4,672.00 
 4762 $2,920.00 

 GRP227 $3,212.00 
 4489 $5,256.00 

 4490 $2,044.00 
 4516 $2,044.00 

 4520 $2,628.00 
 4532 $2,336.00 

 4563 $2,920.00 
 GRP115 $4,380.00 

 4593 $2,628.00 
 4596 $3,066.00 

 4657 $4,321.00 
 4670 $2,920.00 

 4675 $4,672.00 
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South Avenue Motors Inc 
South Essex Sewerage District 
South Shore Auto Parts Co Inc 
Speedy Lube Inc 
Spir-it Inc 
St James Company LP 
St Joseph Hospital of Nashua NH 
Standley's Garage Inc 
Star Auto Service 
Star Fisheries Corp 
Starkey Ford 
Stedt Hydraulic Crane Corp 
Steve's Automotive 
Stewie's Oil Inc 
Sun Transportation Inc. 
Sunoco Incorporated (R & M) 
Superior Auto Sales & Service 
Swanson Pontiac Buick GMC Truck Inc 
Sylvester A Ray Inc 
T E Andresen Inc 
Tate Bros Paving Co Inc 
Tate's Garage 
Ted's Farm Equipment Inc 
The Doctor Inc 
Thomas Glaser dba Automotion 
Thorny Lea Golf Club Inc 
Timberlane Regional School District 
Tire Specialists Inc 
Tom Chevrolet Inc 
Tommy Jenkins Inc 
Toothakers Service Station 
Torres Service Station 
Town of Arlington MA 
Town of Belmont MA 
Town of Essex MA 
Town of Framingham MA 
Town of Halifax MA 
Town of Holden MA 
Town of Hopedale MA 
Town of Hull MA 
Town of Manchester-by-the-Sea MA 
Town of Merrimac MA 
Town of Middleton MA 
Town of North Reading MA 
Town of Pembroke MA 
Town of Rye NH 
Town of Sandwich MA 
Town of South Easton MA 
Town of Stoneham MA 
Town of Topsfield MA 
Town of Watertown MA 
Town of Weston MA 
Town of Winthrop MA 
Trailblazer Kawasaki Inc & Trailsport Cycles Inc dba N Reading Honda Kawasaki 
Triangle Transmission & Brake 
Truckers Maintenance Service 
TrueGreen Limited Partnership 
TruGreen LP 
Tucker's Auto Supply Inc 
Tully Buick Pontiac Co Inc d/b/a Tully Buick et al 

4687 
GRP228 

4694 
4732 
4751 
4464 
4765 
4778 
4787 
4786 
4788 
4802 
4804 
4824 
4877 
4882 
4900 
4908 
4214 
243 
4224 
4926 
4946 
1205 
419 
4976 

GRP222 
4991 
5002 
2784 
686 
5035 
302 

GRP307 
GRP335 
GRP338 
GRP342 
GRP350 
GRP351 
GRP353 
GRP365 
GRP371 
GRP375 
GRP388 
GRP395 
GRP409 
GRP412 
GRP415 
GRP300 
GRP420 
GRP425 
GRP432 
GRP434 

3771 
5076 
5094 
1903 
1905 
5098 
5103 

$2,044.00 
$2,336.00 
$3,358.00 
$1,927.00 
$2,628.00 
$2,628.00 
$5,840.00 
$2,336.00 
$2,920.00 
$3,504.00 
$3,212.00 
$1,752.00 
$1,752.00 
$4,350.00 
$2,628.00 
$5,782.00 
$1,927.00 
$3,504.00 
$1,985.00 
$3,504.00 
$3,504.00 
$5,840.00 
$3,212.00 
$1,752.00 
$1,752.00 
$3,504.00 
$5,314.00 
$3,737.00 
$3,212.00 
$1,752.00 
$3,796.00 
$3,504.00 
$5,256.00 
$4,964.00 
$2,686.00 
$5,840.00 
$4,117.20 
$2,044.00 
$1,752.00 
$3,241.00 
$1,752.00 
$2,628.00 
$3,504.00 
$4,964.00 
$1,810.00 
$2,628.00 
$5,256.00 
$2,920.00 
$3,504.00 
$1,752.00 
$4,964.00 
$2,044.00 
$4,088.00 
$1,752.00 
$2,044.00 
$2,336.00 
$4,088.00 
$2,336.00 
$1,810.00 
$2,336.00 
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Tuxbury's Garage 
Uhltnan Excavating Co 
Umbro and Sons Construction Company 
Union Ave Automotive (f/k/a Union Ave Esso/Union Ave Exxon) 
Union Coal & Oil Co Inc 
United Airlines Inc 
UTEC Constructors Inc 
Valu-Ent Inc dba Webnik Motors 
Village Garage / Lee F Mainhold 
Volpone Towing Services Inc 
Walsh's Garage 
Waltham Central School Transportation Inc 
Washington Mills Transport Corp 
Waugh's Inc 
Waverley Square Service Inc 
Wayne & Company Inc 
Wheel's Corporation dba Bud's Sunoco 
Whitehall Company LTD. 
John M. Wilkes dba Wilkes Mobil 
Willwerth Enterprises Inc 
Wilmington Cold Storage Inc 
Winco Inc 
William Wooding dba Wooding's Garage 
Woodside Corporation 
Woodville Service 
WWF Paper Corporation New England 
Yankee Pine Corp 

* Pursuant to Paragraph 15 of the Administrative Order on Consent, 
payment on behalf of the above listed Federal parties is contingent on final 
authorization from the appropriate Federal officials. 

5111
 
5126
 
5130
 
5135
 
5138
 
5143
 
5128
 
5299
 
5208
 
5225
 
1643
 
1424
 
5270
 
5281
 
5284
 
5287
 
886
 
5379
 
5401
 
5
 

5411
 
5420
 
5440
 
5448
 
5450
 
5231
 
5475
 

$3,250.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$3,095.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$2,044.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$3,796.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$5,256.00
 
$1,752.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,336.00
 
$2,628.00
 
$2,920.00
 
$2,774.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$4,380.00
 
$1,869.00
 
$2,628.00
 

$1,662,814.40 
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EARLY DE MINIMIS GENERATOR PRP
 
SETTLEMENT AMOUNTS
 



Party ID

0019

0025

0287

0114

0131

0577

0046

0048

0049

0052

0069

0080

0091

0106

0119

2655

0135

0170

0145

0124

1096

0157

3373

0159

1233

0149

0136

5933

0171

0185

0190

3101

0203

0208

0211

0219

0228

0239

0262

2593

2098

2765

Beede Waste Oil 
Vf inimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/Group Name (in Gallons) 

A &  M Service, Inc. 500 

A&S Auto Craft 500 

A. P. S. Truck Service 880 

A.F. German Co., Inc. 365 
A.J.'sInc. 500 

A.R. Belli, Inc. 400 

ABC Bus Company, Inc. 320 

ABC Relocation Services, Inc., d/h BC Moving and Stor 385 

Abdon Service Station, Inc. 800 

Abe's Arco Service Station, Inc. 400 

Ace Muffler Clinic, Inc. 800 

Acorn Motors, Inc. 815 

Acton Tire, Inc. 350 

Advanced Autmotive, Inc. 400 
Agfa Division, Bayer Corporation 880 

Al Hoyt & Sons, Inc. 500 

AL LI Service Center 300 
Albert Magnone d/b/a AI's Citgo Servicee StatioStationn 350 

Alden Buick Pontiac CMC Truck 700 

Alden Research Laboratory, Inc. 600 

Alfred L. Del Colle 600 

Allen Harbor Marine Service, Inc. 625 

Allen Mello Dodge Inc. 650 

Allied Auto Parts Company, Inc. 350 

Allied Cold Storage Corp. 1000 

All-Rite Auto, Inc. 600 

AL-N Auto Repair 590 

Alpha Oil Co., Inc. 300 

AI's Motor Sales, Inc. 450 

Ambrose Diesel Service 280 

American Concrete 500 

American Medical Response of Massachusetts, 850lusetts, IncInc..

 American Paper Recycling Corp. 1000 

American Stores Properties, Inc. 1000 

American Truck & Trailer Co., Inc. 1000 

Amesbury Machine Co. 660 

Amorello & Sons, Inc. 450 
Anderson Chrysler-Plymouth Jeep/Eagle:,, IncInc.. 900 

Andrews Gunite Company, Inc. 863 
Angela Veltsos d/b/a Hillside Launderetttee 400 

Anthony F. Curtin Jr. d/b/a Tony's Auto RepaiRepairr 790 

Antoine's Auto Repair, Inc. 350 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$5,139 

$2,132 

$2,920 

$2,336 

$1,869 

$2,248 

$4,672 

$2,336 

$4,672 

$4,760 

$2,044 

$2,336 

$5,139 

$2,920 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$4,088 

$3,504 

$3,504 

$3,650 

$3,796 

$2,044 

$5,840 

$3,504 

$3,446 

$1,752 

$2,628 

$1,635 

$2,920 

$4,964 

$5,840 

$5,840 

$5,840 

$3,854 

$2,628 

$5,256 

$5,040 

$2,336 

$4,614 

$2,044 
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Party ID 

0121 

0295 

0421 

3779 

0309 

1179 

0323 

0325 

0330 

0346 

0348 

0274 

0390 

0416 

0430 

0433 

0445 

0451 

0470 

0460 

0466 

0475 

0720 

0482 

0492 

0493 

0497 

0498 

0503 

0513 

8001 

0532 

5945 

0550 

0554 

0560 

5946 

0561 

0579 

0598 

3763 

0613 

Beede Waste Oil 
Early De Minirais Cost Settlement 

Party/Group Name \ 

Aquacultural Research Corporation 

Archer's Mobil, Inc. 

ArcSource, Inc. 

Arlington Service Inc. 

Arrow Automotive Industries Inc. 

Arsenal Auto Service 

Art1s Front End & Brake Service 

Art1s Texaco 

Ashland Motors, Inc. 

Atlantic Broom Service, Inc. 

Atlantic Coast Seafood, Inc. 

August A. Busch & Company of Massachusetts, Inc. 

Auto Hospital 

Autolab Inc. 

Automotive Service Plus, Inc. 

Automotive Supply Associates, Inc. d/b/a Sanel Auto Parts 

Avenue Motor Mart Garage Inc. 

Ayotte Plumbing, Heating and Air Conditioning 

B & D Shell, Inc. 

B & T Construction Corporation 

B.L. Ogilvie & Sons, Inc. 

Babb Motors 

Bacher Corporation 

Bacon Street Auto Service, Inc. 

Bailey's Service Station, Inc. 

Baker Cadillac Oldsmobile, Inc. 

Balboni's Garage, Inc. 

Baldarelli Bros, Inc. 

Ball Square Auto Repair 

Barbas Trucking 

Barry Transport, Inc. and Barry & Foley Motor Transportati 

Bartletf s Garage Inc. 

Bateson Enterprises, Inc. 

Bay View Realty Trust 

Beacon Hill Sunoco 

Bcaulieu Trucking 

Beau's Auto Care 

Beckett Getty Service Station 

Bellingham Lumber Co. 

Benoit Auto Sales, Inc. 

Bentons, Inc. d/b/a Northgate Mobil 

Bemardi's, Inc. 

Report 

Total Volume 
(in Gallons) 

400 
900 
310 
900 

300 

300 
300 
950 
550 

820 

550 
350 

350 

700 

845 

325 

450 

450 

700 

700 

400 

660 

450 

400 

950 

300 
400 

600 

725 

450 

500 

650 

450 

600 

400 

700 

500 
1000 

350 
530 

950 

300 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$2,336 

$5,256 

$1,810 

$5,256 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$5,548 

$3,212 

$4,789 

$3,212 

$2,044 

$2,044 

$4,088 

$4,935 

$1,898 

$2,628 

$2,628 

$4,088 

$4,088 

$2,336 

$3,854 

$2,628 

$2^36 

$5,548 

$1,752 

$2,336 

$3,504 

$4,234 

$2,628 

$2,920 

$3,796 

$2,628 

$3,504 

$2,336 

$4,088 

$2,920 

$5,840 

$2,044 

$3,095 

$5,548 

$1,752 
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Party ID

0632

0638

1643

0642

0647

0652

0657

0659

0660

0663

0678

0680

0746

2348

2690

3168

3279

0689

0696

0712

0733

0736

0740

0745

0756

0757

0758

5953

0765

0773

2674

2289

0808

1400

0812

0813

0826

0837

3025

3981

0853

2743

Beede Waste Oil 
Vlinimb Cost Settlement Report 

TotalVolume 
Party/Group Name (in Gallons) 

Bezcma Buick 700 

Big W Trans., Inc. 605 

Bill Walsh Auto Repairs 450 

Bill's Auto & Marine 755 

Bill's Gasoline Service, Inc. d/b/aE Sunoco Service 700 

Biondis Service Center 850 

Bixby International Corporation 565 

Black Gold Exchange,Inc. 800 

Black Swamp Garage, Inc. 865 

Blais Service Station Inc. 650 

Blue Circle Inc. 725 

Blue Line Garage 500 

Bob Bonsaint & Sons 650 

Bob Graham Auto Sales and Services, Incnc.. 916 ' 

Bob Innis and Son Inc. 500 

Bob Luce/s Service Station, Inc. 850 

Bob Mariano Pontiac-Jeep/Eagle, Inc. 575 

Bob's Auto Repair 320 

Bob's Auto Service 950 

Bobs Truck & AutoRepair 450 

Bonfiglioli's Auto Service, Inc. 505 

Bonnell Motors, Inc. d/b/a Bonnell FordI 650 

Bonollo Rubbish Removal, Inc. 365 

Boro Sand & Stone Corp. 700 

Boston Fuel Injection, Inc. 343 

Boston Harbor Cruises, Inc. 400 

Boston Harbor Marina, Inc. 350 

Boston Properties, Inc. 1000 

Boston Thermo King 300 

Boucher's AutomotiveMachine Shop, IncK.. 550 

Bourne Bridge Auto Sales Inc., d/b/a Hyanni 750ranniss SaaSaabb

 BP Exploration & Oil, Inc. 350 

Brewer Petroleum Service, Inc. 500 

Brian Egan and Gregory Egan d/b/a Egan'n'ss SunocSunocoo 950 

Brick Ends Farm, Inc. 350 

Brickstone Properties, Inc. 300 

Brigham-Gill Motorcars, Inc. dba Brigham-Gil 550im-Gilll JeeJeepp

 Broadway Foreign Auto Repairs 300 

Broadway Mobil 350 
Broadway Service Station Inc. 900 
Brook Leg Serv 800 
BrookJine Towing, Inc. 350 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$4,088 

$3,533 

$2,628 

$4,409 

$4,088 

$4,964 

$3400 

$4,672 

$5,052 

$3,796 

$4,234 

$2,920 

$3,796 

$5,349 

$2,920 

$4,964 

$3,358 

$1,869 

$5,548 

$2,628 

$2,949 

$3,796 

$2,132 

$4,088 

$2,003 

$2,336 

$2,044 

$5,840 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$4,380 

$2,044 

$2,920 

$5,548 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$5,256 

$4,672 

$2,044 
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Bcede Waste Oil 
Minimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$5,840 

$3,796 

$4,672 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$2,453 

$5,840 

$2,920 

$3,504 

$2,774 

$1,752 

$2,920 

$5,314 

$5,723 

$3,504 

$2,511 

$1,752 

$2,920 

$1,752 

$4,380 

$2,570 

$5,548 

$2,336 

$3,066 

$2,336 

$3,212 

$5,256 

$3,405 

$2,920 

$5,256 

$4,672 

$2,628 

$2,511 

$1,752 

$4,234 

$1,939 

$2,774 

$5,548 

$4,818 

$4,964 

$2,774 

$2,044 

Party ID Party/Group Name 

0857 Brooks Machine & Equip. Co., Inc. 

0867 Brown's Garage & Service Station, Inc. 

2665 Brox Industries, Inc. 

0875 Brace's Auto Service 

0874 Brace's Garage 

0277 Bud Little's Auto 

5418 Buddenhagen, Inc. d/b/a Wilson & Rand Service Station 1000 

0886 Bud's Sunoco 

0899 Burke & Sons 

0922 Burfs Cycle Shop, Inc. 

5361 C & A Peides Inc., dba Westwood Shell1

0953 C & J Equipment, Inc. 

0957 C & L Auto Repair & Parts, Inc. 

0963 C & R Tire Co., Inc. 

1574 C. C. Fillmore Truck Repair, Inc. 

2161 C. H. Gushing, Inc. 

4645 C. K. Smith & Company, Inc. 

1185 C. M. Dining, Inc. 

1033 Cambridge Landscape Company, Inc. 

1035 Cambridge Street Auto Body 

3453 Cape Auto Systems, IncTMidas Intern 

1360 Cape Cod Transmissions 

1867 Cape Pond Ice Company, Inc. 

1789 Carlo Auto Body 

1814 Casoli Sand & Gravel, Inc. 

1820 Catalano Brothers, Inc. 

3300 Caterair International Corporation 

1829 Ccdarview Filling Station, Inc. 

1845 Central Dodge Inc. 

1852 Central Welding Co., Inc. 

1856 Century Tire Co., Inc. 

1857 Century Trailer Sales, Inc. 

1860 Certified Foreign Repair 

1863 Chadwick-BaRoss, Inc. 

1868 Chappy's Auto Repair, Inc. 

0741 Charles Booth 

1871 Charles River Laboratories, Inc. 

1873 Charlestown Service 

1874 Charlie's Auto Body 

1877 Charlie's Auto Service 

1880 Charlie's Garage 

TotalVolume 
(in Gallons) 

1000 

650 
800 
300 
300 
420 

500 
600 
475 
300 

500 
910 
980 
600 
430 
300 
500 
300 
750 

tional Corporation 440 

950 
400 
525 
400 
550 
900 
583 
500 
900 
800 
450 
430 
300 
725 
332 
475 
950 

825 
850 

475 
2811 Checkoway Oil Co., Inc. d/b/a Holmes Tir'iree 350 
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Becde Waste Oil 
Hlnimls Cost Settlement Report 

TotalVolume Total Cost 
Party ID Party/GroupName (in Gallons) Estimate 

1905 Chemlawn 400 $2,336 
1903 Chemlawn Service 700 $4,088 
1908 Cherbinis Bus Line 510 $2,978 
4684 Chick Packaging, Inc. 450 $2,628 
1919 Chicos Sunoco 300 $1,752 
1925 Christmas Motors, Inc. 300 $1,752 
2946 Chubby's Auto Service Inc. 350 $2,044 
1928 Chuckran Auto Parts, Inc. 880 $5,139 
1931 ChuteFuel 750 $4,380 

GRP308 City of Beverly 550 $3,212 
GRP313 City of Brockton 660 $3,854 
GRP323 City of Chelsea 300 $1,752 
GRP339 Chy of Gardner 400 $2,336 
GRP356 CityofLaconia 900 $5,256 
GRP361 City of Lynn 750 $4.380 
GRP363 City of Maiden 400 $2,336 
GRP369 City of Medford 900 $5,256 
GRP370 CftyofMelrose 700 $4,088 
GRP379 City of Nashua 300 $1,752 
GRP407 City of Revere 700 $4,088 
GRP435 City of Worcester 725 $4,234 

1946 City Side Auto 800 $4,672 
0971 CJ 3A Service & Repair, Inc. d/b/a CJ Autitoo RepaiRepairr 825 $4,818 
1948 Clamp-all Corp. 400 $2,336 
1952 Clark & White, Inc. 400 $2,336 
1974 Coca Cola Bottling Co. of Lowell, Inc. 450 $2,628 
1985 Collins Crane & Rigging Service, Inc. 280 $1,635 
1988 Colonial Auto Body & Sales Co., Inc. 480 $2,803 
2006 Colvin's Inc. 350 $2,044 
2011 Compressed Air Systems, Inc. 850 $4,964 
2026 Concordia Co., Inc. 300 $1,752 
2033 Congregational Retirement Homes, Inc. 900 $5,256 
2068 Cook Oil Company, Inc. 300 $1,752 
1853 Cooper's Realty Trust 1000 $5,840 
2071 Coots Bros., Inc. 300 $1,752 
2086 Country Motors 300 $1,752 
3609 Courier Westford, Inc. 650 $3,796 
2117 Crest Haven Development Corp. 850 $4,964 
2115 Crest, Inc. 470 $2,745 
2138 Crystal Springs Golf, Inc. 455 $2,657 
2165 Custom Auto 300 $1,752 
2162 Custom Auto Repair, Inc. 750 $4,380 
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Party ID

1243

2168

2179

0983

0989

0990

0994

1116

1954

1196

2545

1002

1005

1007

4487

1015

1011

1026

1028

1029

1037

2343

1043

3252

1065

1067

0010

1084

1085

1091

3304

1103

1107

5929

1149

1159

1162

1165

1168

1193

1222

0156

Beede Waste Oil 
Minimb Cost Settlement Report 

TotalVolume 
Party/Group Name (la Gallons) 

Custom Service, Inc. 650 

Custom Steel Fabrication Corp. 700 

Cypress Equipment Corp. 440 

DA MAutomotive 600 

D & R General Contracting, Inc. 500 

D & S Service Station, Inc. 950 

D&ZAuto 300 

D. DiMartino Construction Corp. 470 

D.F. Clark, Inc. 750 

D.N.,Inc. 870 

D+R Auto Repairs, Inc. d/b/a HelcoAutomotivtomotivee 800 

Daley & Wanzer, Inc. 600 

Dalton Electric HeatingCo. 650 

Dalzell Motor Sales, Inc. 500 

Dampolo Automotive, Inc. 800 

Dan's Auto Service, Inc. 600 

Danvers Engineering 440 

Danvers Sunoco 600 

Danversport Yacht Club, Inc. 800 

Darmet Corp. 300 

Dartmouth Street Shell 1000 

Dave Gove Auto Repair Incorporated 500 

Dave's Auto Service 800 

David AnthonyManchester, Sr. d/b/a anchester Motors 643 

Davis Auto Electric Inc. 615 
Davis Towing, Inc. 570 
Dealer Franchise Operations, Inc. 600 

Decelle & Sons Auto Clinic, Inc. 500 

Deck House, Inc. 300 

Dedham Country Day School 520 

Dedham Shell, Inc. d/b/a Marshfield / to. Center/ Pembrok 500 

DeLoury Construction Co., Inc. 600 

DeLucca Fence Company,Inc. 650 

DennisportMobil 550 

Dcvincent Associates Limited Partnershipp 564 

Diamond M Contractors 420 

Dick Industrial, Inc. 485 

Dick's Auto Sales 400 
Dick's Foreign Car Service 650 

Distrigas of Massachusetts Corporation 930 
Don & Daves AutomotiveInc. 500 

Don Allen Auto Service Inc 800 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$3,796 

$4,088 

$2,570 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$5,548 

$1,752 

$2,745 

$4,380 

$5,081 

$4,672 

$3404 

$3,796 

$2,920 

$4,672 

$3,504 

$2,570 

$3,504 

$4,672 

$1,752 

$5,840 

$2,920 

$4,672 

$3,755 

$3,592 

$3,329 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$1,752 

$3,037 

$2,920 

$3,504 

$3,796 

$3,212 

$3,294 

$2,453 

$2,832 

$2,336 

$3,796 

$5,431 

$2,920 

$4,672 
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Party ID
 

5371
 
1953
 
3178
 

2969
 

1240
 

1246
 

1250
 

1269
 
1280
 

1296
 

1300
 

1302
 

1319
 

4584
 

1335
 
2944
 

4018
 

1348
 

1352
 

1365
 

1372
 

1373
 

1377
 

0490
 

1390
 

1392
 
1393
 

2413
 

1429
 

4886
 

1451
 

1453
 

1839
 

1457
 

1468
 

1472
 

1479
 
1504
 

1869
 
1171
 
1516
 

1523
 

Beede WasteOil
 
tfinimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/Group Name (In Gallons) 

Don Wheeler Construction, Inc. 1000 

Donald Clark 1000 

Donald E. W. Morgan, Jr., d/b/a M >w Park Motors 500 

Donald F. Knowles, Inc. 750 

Don's Auto Repair 450 
Don's Automotive 450 

Dootey's Garage 900 

Doyle's Exxon Station 300 
Draper Energy Co. 800 

D's Service Center, Inc. 800 

Duarte Motors, Inc. 650 

Duck Mill Auto Body & Sales, Inc. 350 

Durand Chevrolet, Inc. 300 

Dwight Sharp Construction 770 

E & S Mobile Service, Inc. 300 

E.M.R. Enterprises, d/b/a Kingston Motoorr CaCarr SaleSaless 285 

E.R. Pickett Company, Inc. 784.8 

East Coast Auto Sales 300 
East Deny Garage Inc. d/b/a Dave i t Lincoln-Mercury 900 

Eastern Precast Concrete, Inc. 400 

Eastern Propane Gas 750 

Eastern Transmission Service 700 

Eastland Motor Service Corp. 600 

Eddie Bailey's Garage, Inc. 875 

Ed's Repair Corporation 450 

Ed's Service Center, Inc. 1000 

Ed's Service, Inc. 300 

Elie Investment Management Corp. i Groveland Getty 650 

Emerson Auto Service Corp. 500 

Energy Retailers, Inc. 381.5 

Enzo's Nahant Garage 950 

Erickson Auto Repair Service Inc. 350 
Ernest T. Pappas d/b/a Central Ave AutoRepaiRepairr 400 

Ernies Auto Repair 600 
European Car Doctors, Inc. 650 

Evans Auto Service 550 
Excavating Enterprises, Inc. 650 
F & F Custom Auto, Inc 417 
F. B. Rich & Sons, Inc. 325 
Fairhaven Auto Service 700 
Fairhaven Getty 500 
Falmouth Motor Car 300 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$5,840 

$5,840 

$2,920 

$4,380 

$2,628 

$2,628 

$5,256 

$1,752 

$4,672 

$4,672 

$3,796 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$4,497 

$1,752 

$1,664 

$4,583 

$1,752 

$5,256 

$2,336 

$4,380 

$4,088 

$3,504 

$5,110 

$2,628 

$5,840 

$1,752 

$3,796 

$2,920 

$2,228 

$5,548 

$2,044 

$2,336 

$3,504 

$3,796 

$3,212 

$3,796 

$2,435 

$1,898 

$4,088 

$2,920 

$1,752 
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Beede Waste Oil 
Minimis Cost Settlement Report 

Party ID
1S31
4525
1549
1558
1559
1566
1568
1570
0950
4210
3008
1588
5114
1611
1615
1620
1624
1633
1564
1538

GRP27
1672
0618

1679
2659
4718
1682

1686
1690
1694

1698
1706
1710
0732
2202
2203
2207

3382

2244

3858

0441
1086

 Party/Group Name 
Far East Automotive Service, Inc.
 

Fazio Specialty Auto Parts & Service
 
Federal Furnace CranberryCo.
 
Fenway Texaco, Inc.
 
Fernandes & Sons ConstructionCo., Inc.
:.

 Ferry's Automotive, Inc. 
Fidelity Sportswear, Inc. 
Fiermonti Oldsmobile Inc,. 
First C-G LimitedPartnership 
First Realty Trust 
Fish Transport Co. 
Fitchburg Colonial Aviation, Inc. 
Fitchburg Dodge,Inc. 
Flood's Exxon 
Foilmark Manufacturing Corp. 
Forbes Service Station, Inc. d/b/a J&R Citg:itgoo ServicServicee

 Foreign Affairs of Orleans 
Foreign Autopart, Inc. 
Foundry Technology 
Framingham Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc. 
Framingham State College 
Frank's Enterprises, Inc. 
Fran's Expert Repair 

Frazee AutomotiveInc. 
Fred Hubbard's Gulf 
Fred W. Smith, Inc.­
Fredrickson Bros., Inc. 

Fred's Auto Repair 
Fred's Repair Service 
Freeman Cycles, Inc. 

Frenchies 
Fulchinos Mobil 
Furlong's Auto Repair 
G. Bonazzoli & Sons, Inc. 
Gallo Construction Company, Inc. 
Galloway's Grocerette 
Gansett Atlantic Service Station,Inc. 

Gaskell's Service Station & Muffler Shop>,, IncInc..

 General Electric Company 

George A. Paige d/b/a Paige's Service Statioationn

 George Cullen'sGarage 
George DeCoste & Sons, Inc. 

Total Volume 
(in Gallons) 

450 
500 
330 

300 

600 

900 
400 

950 
566 

546 

700 

500 

750 

1000 

575 

850 

300 

300 

500 
600 

500 

950 

700 

875.8 

350 

450 
300 

850 

530 

600 

350 

600 

500 

350 

500 

350 
500 
450 

300 
950 

900 
900 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$2,628 

$2,920 

$1,927 

•	 $1,752 

$3,504 

$5,256 

$2,336 

$5,548 

$3,305 

$3,189 

$4,088 

$2,920 

$4,380 

$5,840 

$3,358 

$4,964 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$2,920 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$5,548 

$4,088 

$5,115 

$2,044 

$2,628 

$1,752 

$4,964 

$3,095 

$3,504 

$2,044 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$2,044 

$2,920 

$2,044 

$2,920 

$2,628 

$1,752 

$5,548
 

$5,256
 

$5,256
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Becde WasteOil 
kfinimb Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume Total Cost 
Party ID Party/Group Name (in Gallons) Estimate 

2842 George E. Power, Jr., Inc. d/b/a Johnn s Texaco Station 580 $3,387 

0830 George Nassif 880 $5,139 

2269 Georgetown Sand & Gravel Co., Inc. 1000 $5,840 

2271 Gerardi's Amoco 500 $2,920 

2273 Gerber Radio Supply Co., Inc. d/b/a G rber Electronics 297 $1,734 

2278 Gesner Corporation 1000 $5,840 

2280 Getov Machine Inc. 800 $4,672 

2283 Getty Properties Corp. 400 $2,336 

3234 Ghasdafa, Inc. d/b/a Main Street Shell 880 $5,139 

2300 Gino's Foreign Car, Inc. 450 $2,628 

2310 Glidden Auto Service, Division of Ter ice Burgess Corp. 400 $2,336 

2312 Globe Super Shell 800 $4,672 

2314 Gloucester Marina, Inc. 750 $4,380 

2320 Godin Bros. Inc. 880 $5,139 

2323 Goldberg Energy Management, Inc. 300 $1,752 

2064 Gorden Conwcll Thedoycs/Seminary 750 $4,380 

2359 Granite Gulf Service, Inc. 425 $2,482 

2363 Granite State Tire & Battery Co., Inc. 400 $2336 

5780 Granz, Inc. 1000 $5,840 

5926 Grappone, Inc. 450 $2,628 

2372 Grattan Line Construction Corp. 350 $2,044 

2378 Gray Excavating, Inc. 310 $1,810 

2379 Gray's Garage 700 $4,088 

4359 Great Bay Motor Company, Inc. 650 $3,796 

2385 Great Road Dodge, Inc. 800 $4,672 

GRP37 Greater Fall River Regional School Districrictt 850 $4,964 

2400 Greenwood Fire Apparatus, Inc. 400 $2,336 

2412 Grota's Motors, Inc. 420 $2,453 

4663 H.H. Snow and Sons, Inc. 450 $2,628 

3658 Hallamore Corporation 800 $4,672 

2465 Hampton Concrete Inc. 500 $2,920 

2469 Hamze Brothers Auto Care, Inc. 600 $3,504 

2471 Hancock Village LLC 300 $1,752 

2476 Hank's Garage 500 $2,920 

2480 Hanover Shell 600 $3,504 

2484 Hansen Marine Engineering, Inc. 350 $2,044 

2493 Harborside Marine Service 300 $1,752 

2500 Hargreaves Garage 525 $3,066 

2490 Harold Lunnin d/b/a Map's Auto Service 330 $1,927 

2507 Harrington Paving 600 $3,504 

2511 Harrys Auto Repair 500 $2,920 

2517 Harvard Street Garage, Inc. 400 $2,336 
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Party ID
 
2519
 
2532
 

2536
 
2547
 
6000
 
1621
 

2579
 
2583
 

2586
 

2595
 

2601
 

2634
 
2632
 
2662
 
6007
 

2668
 
1528
 

6009
 
1705
 
2682
 
2689
 

2703
 
2705
 
2724
 
2727
 

1708
 
3933
 
1232
 

4909
 
4066
 

2733
 
3450
 
3447
 
3444
 

2739
 
2750
 
4050
 
2755
 
0336
 
3789
 
3060
 

4386
 

Beede WasteOil
 
Minima Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/Group Name (in Gallons) 

Harvey's 300 

Havencraft of New England, Inc. 300 

Haverhill Golf and Country Club 900 

Hemphill DrillingA Blasting Company,f. IncInc.. 450 

Henley Ed & Sons Automotive, Inc. 400 

Henley Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Valvo e Instant Oil Change 850 

Hewlett Packard Company 650 

High St. Associates 916 

Highland Service Center of Newton, Incc.. 329 

Hilton & Strout, Inc. 700 

Hodgdcn-Noycs Buick-Pontiac-GMC Truck 350-ruck,, IncInc..

Honda Store 1000 

Hondar House Inc. 500 

Hudson's Outboard Inc. 700 

Hughes Motor Company 550 

Hunfs Service Station, Inc. 950 

Ideal Service, Inc. 675 

Ideal Tape Co., A Division of Americaii BILT Rite, Inc. 300 

Imperia Corp. 500 

Imports Limited, Inc. 500 

Ingersoll-Rand Company 650 

Ipswich Outboard Motor & Boat, Inc. 600 

Ira Korean Cars LLC d/b/a Ira Hyundai 500 

J & M Santoian Realty Trust 400 

J & R Autobody, Inc. 800 

J + A Auto 550 
J. E. Peabody 575 

J. J. Donovan & Sons, Inc. 350 

J. Swartz Motor Transportation, Inc. 300 

J.A. Polito & Sons Inc. 830 

J.K.A Auto Service 500 

J.L.J. Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Marshfield Midas Muffler and 830 

J.L.J. Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Plymouth Nrtidas Muffler and B 915 

J.L.J. Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Stoughton1Midas Muffler and B 580 

J.R. Service 550 

J.R.A. Auto Repair, Inc. 450 
Jack Plourde's Auto Sales & Service, Incc.. 600 

Jackson Lumber & Millwork Co., Inc. 400 

Jacques Kanaan d/b/a Weymouth Shell StatioStationn 350 

James Filandrianos, Inc. d/b/a Oak Squariree SunocSunocoo 400 

James R. Lee DBA Lee Auto Repair 490 

James R. Rosencrantz & Sons, Inc. 800 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$5,256 

$2,628 

$2336 

$4,964 

$3,796 

$5,349 

$1,921 

$4,088 

$2,044 

$5,840 

$2,920 

$4,088 

$3,212 

$5,548 

$3,942 

$1,752 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$3,796 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$2,336 

$4,672 

$3,212 

$3,358 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$4,847 

$2,920 

$4,847 

$5,344 

$3,387 

$3,212 

$2,628 

$3,504 

$2,336 

$2,044 

$2,336 

$2,862 

$4,672 
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Party ID

4247

4428

2025

2770

0040

2781

2782

2788

4380

2796

2825

2439

3258

2180

0716

2369

5473

5401

2153

2836

2852

0255

2854

0275

3863

2883

1627

2776

1667

2184

2839

2502

1325

2903

2111

2941

2951

2972

2976

2957

2564

2980

Beede Waste Oil 
tflnimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/Group Name (in Gallons) 

James Redmond Excavating Co., Inc. 300 

James Russell Engineering Works, Inc. 425 

Jamieson Services, Inc. d/b/a Concord i Vvenue Mobil 400 

Jareds, Inc. 500 

JDS Corporation d/b/a AAMCOTransmission 875lissionss

 Jefferson Rubber Works 670 

Jefferson Service Station, Inc. 900 

Jerry's Auto Service, Inc. 365 

Jiffy Lube International, Inc. 1000 

Jim's Auto 350 

Joe's Auto Service 350 

John A. Guzri's Sunoco Service, Inc. 400 

John A. McCullach 550 

JohnCyr 700 

John F. Boddy Equipment Rentals 620 

John Grappone, Inc. d/b/a Grappone Forrdd 700 

John M. White d/b/a Yankee Yacht Saless 800 

John M. Wilkes d/b/a Wilkes Mobil 400 

John P. Curley, d/b/a da-ley's Auto Repaiairr 700 

John T. Clark and Son of Boston, Inc. 300 

John's Auto Repair Service, Inc. 376 

John's Auto Sales & Service, LC 290 

John's Exxon 600 

Joseph F. Sorenti, Jr. dba Little Red Towv TrucTruckk 385 

Joseph Palmer Inc. 350 

Joseph's Garage 580 

Kagan's Service Station, Inc. 900 
Kamil & Son, Inc. 300 

KAO Infosystems Company 600 

Kayem Foods, Inc. 750 

Kelle/s Transmission Center 800 

Kelly's House of Harley-Davidson 300 

Ken DurlingAuto 950 

Kenetech Facilities Management, Inc. 400 

Kevin Crawford, d/b/a Crawford'sToi ig and Recovery 1000 

Kingsley Orchard Realty Corporation 1000 

Kilmer's Garage 650 

Kriswood, Inc. 750 

Kyle EquipmentCo., Inc. 400 
L. Knife & Son, Inc. 630 
L.V. MawnCorporation 750 

Lab Motors, LTD. 850 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$1,752 

$2,482 

$2,336 

$2,920 

$5,110 

$3,913 

$5,256 

$2,132 

$5,840 

$2,044 

$2,044 

$2^36 

$3,212 

$4,088 

$3,621 

$4,088 

$4,672 

$2,336 

$4,088 

$1,752 

$2,196 

$1,694 

$3,504 

$2,248 

$2,044 

$3,387 

$5,256 

$1,752 

$3,504 

$4,380 

$4,672 

$1,752 

$5,548 

$2,336 

$5,840 

$5,840 

$3,796 

$4,380 

$2,336 

$3,679 

$4,380 

$4,964 
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Beede Waste Oil 
Minimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume Total Cost 
Party ID Party/GroupName (in Gallons) Estimate 

3006 Lance Buick-Pontiac-Cadillac 900 $5,256 

3010 Landry Hire-A-Tool & Supply Companyy,, IncInc.. 400 $2336 

3865 Larry Palmer's Mobil 350 $2,044 

3938 Lasko Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a Peabody ShelShelll 600 $3,504 

3034 Lawless Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc. 800 $4,672 

3041 Lawrence Lynch Corp. 350 $2,044 

2037 Lawrence Pumps, Inc. 300 $1,752 

3040 Lawrence Tank, Inc. 400 $2^36 

5994 Lawrence Union Auto Sales 500 $2,920 

3043 LBJ Inc. 900 $5,256 

3065 Lee Imported Cars, Inc. 470 $2,745 

3069 Leo J. Fieri & Sons, Inc. 800 $4,672 

3085 Levts Realty Associates 400 $2,336 

3093 Liberty Chevrolet, Inc. 950 $5,548 

3103 Limbach Company 400 $2,336 

3112 Linden Auto Service 300 $1,752 

3115 Linskey Construction, Inc. 850 $4,964 

3122 Litecontrol Corporation 400 $2,336 

0859 Londonderry Car Wash, Inc., d/b/a Lon londerry Car Care 300 $1,752 

5322 Loomis, Fargo, &Co. 500 $2,920 

3144 Louie's Service Center 700 $4,088 

3184 Lynn Screw Corp. 500 $2,920 

3185 Lynn Sign, Inc. 500 $2,920 

3186 Lynnfield Centre Realty Trust 470 $2,745 

4323 M H R Auto Body, Inc. d/b/a River Stn :t Auto Body & Col 500 $2,920 

5452 M. Wool Recycling, Inc. 300 $1,752 

3516 M.K. & Sons Express, Inc. 700 $4,088 

3191 Mabardy's Gulf Service 870 $5,081 

3214 Maffee's Garage, Inc. 1000 $5,840 

3199 Magnolia Service Station 950 $5,548 

2492 Maher Bros. Auto Sales & Service, Inc. 500 $2,920 

3216 Mahoney Oil Company, Inc. 900 $5,256 

3237 Majestic Cars 300 $1,752 

3239 Maiden Catholic High School 500 $2,920 

3241 Maiden Motel 1000 $5,840 

3244 Malio Auto Service 650 $3,796 

3247 Malone Fence Co., Inc. 333 $1,945 
3499 Maloney Auto Parts, Inc. d/b/a Millis Moto>torr PartPartss 440 $2,570 

6081 Manley Berenson Associates, Inc. 1000 $5,840 
1718 Manny's Auto Repair, Inc. 900 $5,256 
5930 Marblehead Municipal LightDepartment 800 $4,672 

3280 Marilyn Motors, Inc. 775 $4,526 
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Party ID
 
3285
 
4604
 

3292
 
3270
 

3288
 

3398
 
1581
 

3312
 

3311
 

3315
 

3321
 

3329
 
GRP69
 
3337
 
3341
 

3347
 

3356
 
3357
 
3374
 

3378
 
2748
 
2725
 
3403
 

1729
 

1212
 

3451
 
3424
 
4769
 
3448
 
3442
 

3443
 

3459
 
3468
 

3454
 

2551
 

2735
 
3473
 
3478
 
3488
 
3494
 
3501
 

5237
 

Beede Waste Oil 
Minim is Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/Group Name (in Gallons) 

Marine Services & Electronics, Inc. 370 

Marie A. Hebb, dba Shifty Transmissioniss 285 

Markings Inc. 800 

Mar-Lee Mold Company Inc. 660 

Marois Brothers, Inc. 400 

Marshall E. Merrill, Jr. 330 

Marshfield Texaco Inc. d/b/a Firehouse ShelShelll 400 

Martcl Welding and Sons, Inc. 590 

Martell Motor Express, Inc. 500 

Martin Welding Northeast, Inc. 825 

Mason Tanning Company, Inc. 600 

Mass Ave Firestone, Inc. 500 

Massachusetts Department of Correctioni 700 

Mastria Buick-Pontiac CMC Truck Companynpany,, IncInc.. 625 

McGovern Auto 750 
McKinney Artesian Well & Pump Supply Co., InclyCo.,Inc.. 935 

Mean Trust 625 

Mecca Motors, Inc. 675 

Mello's Service Station 500 

Mel's Towing & Auto Service, Inc. 400 

Merrimac Marine 740 

Merrimack Auto Center 450 

Merrimack Street Garage, Inc. 1000 

Methuen Getty 950 

Metro-West Dodge, Inc. 450 

Mibrock, Inc. d/b/a Brockton Midas ffler and Brakes Sh 600 

Michael's Automotive Sales, Inc. 560 
Michaud & Sons Garage, Inc. d/b/a 'ierre's Garage 750 

Midas Muffler 425 

Midas Muffler 450 

Midas Muffler 390 

Middlesex Auto Repair 300 

Middleton Golf Course II, Inc. 550 

Mihold, Inc. d/b/a/ Fall River Midas ffler and Brake Sho 840 

Mike Mobil 500 
Mike's Auto Repair 840 
Mike's Garage 600 
Miles River Sand & Gravel, Inc. 750 
Miller Automotive Service, Inc. 400 
Miller's Garage 370 
Milton Garage Inc. 500 

;r and Brake Shops 910 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$2,161 

$1,664 

$4,672 

$3,854 

$2,336 

$1,927 

$2336 

$3,446 

$2,920 

$4,818 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$4,088 

$3,650 

$4,380 

$5,460 

$3,650 

$3,942 

$2,920 

$2,336 

$4,322 

$2,628 

$5,840 

$5,548 

$2,628 

$3,504 

$3,270 

$4,380 

$2,482 

$2,628 

$2,278 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$4,906 

$2,920 

$4,906 

$3,504 

$4,380 

$2,336 

$2,161 

$2,920 

$5,314 
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Party ID
GRP92

3509

3582

3542

3546

3566

4960

3568

' 3575

3579

2429

3603

3608

2721

1935

3572

3276

2891

GRP97

0884

3621

3633

3640

3673

4717

6089
3695

3706

3708

0463

3720

3728

3735

3737

3769

3777

3774

1299

3750

3764

3782

3173

Beede Waste Oil 
Minimi) Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
(in Gallons)Party/Group Name 

Minuteman Regional Vocational Ti lical School District 500 

Mirak Chevrolet, Inc. 950 

Mister Tire, Inc. 405 

Moniz Auto Service 810 

Montvale Garage Inc. 1000 

Morton International, Inc. 300 

Motiva Enterprises LLC 300 

Motor Mart Auto Sales, Inc. 500 

Moulton Company 400 

Mowgony*s Sevice Station 600 

Mr. Gs Gulf 390 

Murphy's Auto Repair 530 

Murray Hills Const 750 

N&RRepair 590 

N. Cibotti, Inc. 700 

N.H.E. Associates, Inc. d/b/a/ Mote wnNAPA Auto Part 465 

Nardone Sand & Gravel 300 

Nardone Sand & Gravel Co., Inc. 300 

Narragansett Bay Commission 825 

Narragansett Screw Company 660 

Nashua Industrial Machine Corp. 500 

Nauset Marine, Inc. 650 

Ned's H/D Towing & Service 650 

New England Sealcoating Company, Incc.. 400 

New Hampshire Peterbilt, Inc. 500 

New Hampshire Plating 800 

Newman Service Station, Inc. 425 

Newtonville Exxon 425 

Newtonville Sunoco Service Station, Incc.. 700 

Nick Dee Chevrolet 400 

Nickerson Service Center 350 

Nissen Bakeries 1000 

Norlantic Diesel, Inc. 1000 

Norm's Repair 624 

North Main Service, Inc. 450 

North Shore Auto Clinic, Inc. 1000 

North Shore Recycled Fibers 600 

North Woburn Shell 450 

Northeast Builders Transport Inc. 300 

Northland-Willette, Inc. 350 

Northshore Mall Limited Partnership 300 

Northwest Airlines, Inc. 800 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$2,920 

$5,548 

$2365 

$4,730 

$5,840 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$2,920 

$2,336 

$3,504 

$2,278 

$3,095 

$4^80 

$3,446 

$4,088 

$2,716 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$4,818 

$3,854 

$2,920 

$3,796 

$3,796 

$2,336 

$2,920 

$4,672 

$2,482 

$2,482 

$4,088 

$2,336 

$2,044 

$5,840 

$5,840 

$3,644 

$2,628 

$5,840 

$3,504 

$2,628 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$4,672 
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Beede Waste Oil 
Minimb Cost Settlement Report 

Party ID Party/Group Name 

5502 Norwest, Inc. 

5503 Norwood Automobile Company d/l Jadillac of Norwood

ationn

1197 Nuri Asmar, d/b/a/ Chandler Value 

5507 Nyman Manufacturing Company, Inc. 

3788 Oak Square Mobil 

3583 O'Connor Goodyear 

3805 Odell-Williams Inc. 

GRP199 Old Colony Regional Vocational High khool District

3818 Olympic House of Pizza 

3847 P & P Auto Service, Inc. 

II73 P Dictz Foreign & American Car Servicee,, IncInc..

4442 P.T. marine Inc., d/b/a Ryder's Cove Boaatt YarYardd

3859 Palmer Automotive 

3864 Palmer's Garage, Inc. 

3871 Paquette Service 

3888 Park Transportation Co., Inc. 

3899 Parkway Texaco 

3900 Paroto Equipment, Inc. 

3904 Pasqualucci & Sons 

3918 Paul's Auto Service 

3919 Paul's Auto Service, Inc. 

3924 Paul's Service Center 

3934 Peabody Auto Clinic 

3954 Pembroke AutomotiveService, Inc. 

2791 Pennzoil-Quaker State Company 

3965 Penta Auto Body Co., Inc. 

3969 Pep's Auto Repair 

3970 Pepsi-Cola Metropolitan Bottling Company 

2107 Norwood Central Gas & Repair Corporatio 

any,, IncInc..

3980 Perkit Folding Box Corp. 

3984 Perro's Incorporated 

1163 Peter D. Dickman 

3340 Peter McGee d/b/a McGee Automotive 

3990 Peter's Auto Repair, Inc. 

3992 Peter's Battery,Inc. 

1004 Petroleum Heat and Power Co., Inc. 

3064 Phillips & Lee Gulf Station, Inc. 

4002 PhillipsAcademy 

4008 Phil's Service & Auto Body 

4022 Pilgrim Screw Corporation 

4030 Pioneer Garage Co., Inc. 

4046 Plaza Gas 

TotalVolume 
(in Gallons) 

750 

800 

1000 

300 

550 

300 

950 

800 

861 

400 

750 

890 

905 

370 

500 

525 

375 

650 

600 
400 

400 

450 

775 
850 

750 

500 
550 

520 

450 

300 

550 

605 

400 

675 

450 

650 
900 
875 

600 

800 

900 

600 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$4380 

$4,672 

$5,840 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$1,752 

$5,548 

$4,672 

$5,028 

$2,336 

$4,380 

$5,198 

$5,285 

$2,161 

$2,920 

$3,066 

$2,190 

$3,796 

$3,504 

$2,336 

$2,336 

$2,628 

$4,526 

$4,964 

$4,380 

$2,920 

$3,212 

$3,037 

$2,628 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$3,533 

$2,336 

$3,942 

$2,628 

$3,796 

$5,256 

$5,110 

$3,504 

$4,672 

$5,256 

$3,504 
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Party ID

4049

4052

4060

406S

4078

4083

4087

4088

4089

4092

4106

4117

4119

4120

4123

4113

4133

4140

0653

4159

4171

4175

4169

3137

3814

5253

1937

2423

4654

2641

4186

3217

4403

4197

4212

4273

4217

4223

4235

4254

4783

4259

Beede Waste Oil 
ttinimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/GroupName (in Gallons) 

Pleasure Island Sunoco 1000 

PlumbHouse Corp. 300 

Ptympton Sand & Gravel Corp. 400 

Policy Well and Pump 300 

Portside Marine Service, Inc. 400 

Post Office Square Mobil, Inc. 400 

Powder-Tech Associates, Inc. 500 

Powell Corporation 750 

Power EquipmentCo. 600 

Power's Auto Service 750 

Previtt Oil Company, Inc. 350 

Process Cooling Systems,Inc. 525 

Professional Auto Sales, Inc. 390 

Professional Center for Handicapped Childrenlildren,,  IncInc.. 650 

Progressive Equipment Company, Inc. 400 

Protech Service Center 300 

Provincetown Mechanics Inc. 350 

Puffin Motors, Inc. 400 

Quest Diagnostics Incorporated 650 

Quincy AutomaticTransmissions 550 

R & F Transportation Co., Inc. 495 

R&MTowingCo. 800 

R D Automotive,Inc. 650 

R. H. Long Motor Sales Co. 900 

R.C. Olsen Cadillac, Inc. 450 

R.E. Walters,Inc. 600 
RJ. Cingcotta 700 

R.S. Guerette Corp. 410 

R.T. Smith Co. 300 
RAB Old Right, Inc. 810 
Radford Trans,Inc. 500 

Ralph Mahoney & Sons, Inc. 500 

Ralph's ServiceStation 500 

Ralph's Truck Sales, Inc. 500 

Rauseo's Auto Inc. 500 

Ray PlasticInc. 700 
Raymer's Express,Inc. 750 

Ray's Auto 730 
Read Sand & Gravel, Inc. 654 
Regal Motors 360 
Regan & Stapleton, Inc. 1000 

Reimels Automotive Specialist 945 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$5,840 

$1,752 

$2^36 

$1,752 

$2336 

$2,336 

$2,920 

$4380 

$3,504 

$4380 

$2,044 

$3,066 

$2,278 

$3,796 

$2,336 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$2,336 

$3,796 

$3,212 

$2,891 

$4,672 

$3,796 

$5,256 

$2,628 

$3,504 

$4,088 

$2,394 

$1,752 

$4,730 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$4,088 

$4,380 

$4,263 

$3,819 

$2,102 

$5,840 

$5,519 
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Beede Waste Oil 
ttinimb Cost Settlement Report 

Party ID
4266

4274

0710

4279

4281

2908

2660

4656

4322

4348

3839

2888

2744

4349

4363

1189

4379

3409

0437

4387

3996

1097

2747

4394

4420

2482

0592

4457

4464

4471

4474

4489

4490

4509

4516

4520

4523

4532

4546

4548

2584

4563

 Party/Group Name
 

Rep/Weld Corporation
 

Reynold's Auto
 

RFB Corp, dba Bob's Mobil Service
 

Rhodes Contracting, Inc.
 

Ricci Farm Market, Inc.
 

Richard L. Kinney, Sr.
 

Richard Willis Wheeler d/b/a Hudso ycle Center, Inc.


 Ricky Smith Pontiac, Inc.
 

River Street Automotive Center
 

Robbie Fuels, Inc.
 

Robert B. Our Co., Inc.
 

Robert B. Reader d/b/a Nantucket Automotiv
notivee

 Robert O. Wheatley d/b/a J.L.'s Service 

Rob's BP Service Station 

Rod'sAutomotive 

Rollen Limited, dba Direct Tire and Auto» ServicServicee

 Ronald A. Vitale 

Ronald C. Meservey 

Ronald G. Normandin d/b/a Auto Villag;ee

 Rosenfeld Concrete Corporation 

Ross Niciewsky, d/b/a/ Pete's Garage 

Route 114 Mobil, Inc. 

Route 38, Ltd. d/b/a Midas Muffler 

Rowley Ready Mix, Inc. 

Roy W. Rudolph 

Russell Hanscomb 

S. Benedetto Sons, Inc. 

Sacco's 

Saint James do State Street Developmenitt

 Salem Street Auto Clinic, Inc. 

Salisbury AutoExchange 

Salvadore Auto Exchange, Inc. 

Salvation Army Adult Rehabilitation Centeiterr

 Sandy Bay Service Center, Inc. 

Saugas Heavy Equipment Repair, Inc. 

Sawin Motors, Inc. 

Saxonville Realty Trust 

Schmidt Equipment, Inc. 

Seabrook Tire & Auto Inc. 

SeaCoast Coca-Cola Bottling Company 

Seacoast Motors of Salisbury, Inc. 

Senter Bros., Inc. 

Total Volume 
(in Gallons) 

400 
950 
750 
650 
300 
800 
855 

530 
550 
350 
400 

400 

400 
1000 

700 
425 

550 

400 

500 

1000 

950 

400 

460 

750 

725 

500 

400 

800 

450 

900 

650 

900 

350 

300 

350 

450 

400 

400 

550 

908 

1000 

500 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$2,336 

$5,548 

$4,380 

$3,796 

$1,752 

$4,672 

$4,993 

$3,095 

53,212 

$2,044 

$2,336 

$2,336 

$2,336 

$5,840 

$4,088 

$2,482 

$3,212 

$2,336 

$2,920 

$5,840 

$5,548 

$2,336 

$2,686 

$4,380 

$4,234 

$2,920 

$2,336 

$4,672 

$2,628 

$5,256 

$3,796 

$5,256 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$2,628 

$2,336 

$2,336 

$3,212 

$5,303 

$5,840 

$2,920 
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Beede Waste Oil 
Minimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$4,672 

$2,628 

$3,066 

$1,927 

$2,336 

$3,504 

$2,716 

$4,088 

$4^22 

$2,336 

$2,920 

$3,358 

$2,044 

$4,380 

$1,927 

$2,511 

$1,927 

$3,843 

$3,124 

$2,628 

$4,030 

$1,752 

$2,920 

$5,840 

$2,336 

$3,504 

$2,920 

$3,212 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$4,672
 

$1,752
 

$4,672
 

$2,628
 

$4,672
 

$4,351
 

$2,336
 

$4,380
 

$5,840
 

$4,789
 

$2,628
 

$5,782
 

Party ID Party/Group Name 

4568 Serg's Auto Service Inc 

4593 Shea Concrete Products, Inc. 

4596 Shell OilCompany 

4600 Shepherd's Auto, Inc. 

4606 Showcase Isuzu, Inc. 

4615 Silver Lake Dodge, Inc. 

4826 Sims Tire Co. 

4629 Skillings Auto Sales, Inc. 

4657 Smith's Sales Inc. 

4664 So. WillowSunoco 

4670 Sonny D. Construction, Inc. 

4694 South Shore Auto Parts Co., Inc. 

4687 South Avenue Motors Inc. 

4689 South End Service 

4702 South Street Garage 

4709 Souza's 

4732 Speedy Lube,Inc. 

4735 Speedy Muffler 

4747 Spillane's Auto Service 

4751 Spir-it,lnc. 

4754 Sports Imports of Cape Cod, Inc. 

4757 Sprague Awning 

4762 St. Elizabeth's Medical Center of Boston  Inci,, Inc.

4765 St. Joseph's Hospital 

4778 Standley's Garage, Inc. 

4786 Star Fisheries Corp. 

4787 Star Gulf 

4788 Starkey Ford, Inc. 

4802 Stedt HydraulicCrane Corp. 

4581 Stephen E. Shamban 

0302 Steve Aciemo and Son 

4804 Steve Automotive 

4821 Steve King Tire Center, Inc. 

4811 Steve's Auto Repair 

4814 Steve's Service Center 

4824 Stewie's Oil, Inc. 

4847 Streeter Plumbing + Heating, Inc. 

4851 Stryk's AutomotiveRepair 

4853 Sturbridge Auto Body 

4857 Suburban Auto Technicians 

4877 Sun Transportation, Inc. 

4882 Sunoco, Inc. (R & M) 

Total Volume 
(in Gallons) 

800 
450 

525 
330 

400 

600 

465 

700 

740 

400 

500 

575 

350 

750 

330 

430 
330 

658 

535 

450 

690 

300 

500 

1000 

400 

600 
500 

550 

300 

550 

800 

300 

800 

450 

800 

745 

400 
750 

1000 

820 
450 

990 

filename:qc.pbl\qc_early_dcmin_costsettle Page 18 of 21 1/17/2001 



Beede Waste Oil 
Minimi* Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party ID Party/Group Name (in Gallons) 

4900 Superior Auto Sales & Service 330 
4908 Swanson Pontiac-Buick-GMC Truck, Incic.. 600 

4214 Sylvester A. Ray, Inc. 340 

0243 T. E. Andresen, Inc. 600 

4924 Tate Bros. Paving Co., Inc. 600 

4926 Tate's Garage 1000 

3518 Tedeschi Food Shops, Inc. 650 

4946 Ted's Farm Equipment, Inc. 550 

0559 The Beal Companies, LLP 332 

1771 The Car Care Center 790 

1949 The Clapper Co., Inc. 600 

1205 The Doctor Inc. 300 

1600 The Fiattey Company 350 

1123 The Grossman Companies, Inc. 1000 

3510 The Miriam Hospital 500 
0419 Thomas Glaser d/b/a Automotion 300 
0229 Thomas P. Morabito, Jr. d/b/a Amd Auto and Truck Ser 900 

4972 Thompson Oil Company, Inc. 600 
4976 Thorny Lea Golf Club, Inc. 600 
4991 Tire Specialists, Inc. 640 
1337 TNT Automotive Inc. 720 

5002 Tom Chevrolet, Inc. 550 
2784 Tommy Jankins, Inc. 300 
5020 Tony's Service 450 
0686 Toothaker's Service Station 650 
5859 Topsfield Fire Department 400 
5035 Torres Service Station 600 
5034 Towers Front End and Service 450 

GRP302 Town of Arlington 900 
GRP330 Town of East Bridgewater 350 
GRP335 Town of Essex 460 
GRP338 TownofFramingham 1000 

GRP342 Town of Halifax 705 
GRP350 Town of Holden 350 
GRP351 Town of Hopedale 300 
GRP353 Town of Hull 555 
GRP355 Town of Kingston 410 
GRP355 Town of Kingston 410 
GRP359 Town of Littleton 619 
GRP365 Town of Manchester-By-The-Sea 300 
GRP368 Town of Mashpee 350 
GRP371 Town of Merrimac 450 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$1,927 

$3,504 

$1,986 

$3,504 

$3,504 

$5,840 

$3,796 

$3,212 

$1,939 

$4,614 

$3,504 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$5,840 

$2,920 

$1,752 

$5,256 

$3,504 

$3,504 

$3,738 

$4,205 

$3,212 

$1,752 

$2,628 

$3,796 

$2,336 

$3,504 

$2,628 

$5,256 

$2,044 

$2,686 

$5,840 

$4,117 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$3,241 

$2,394 

$2,394 

$3,615 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$2,628 
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Party ID

GRP383

GRP388

GRP395

GRP409

GRP412

GRP415

GRP300

GRP420

GRP423

GRP425

GRP432

GRP434

3771

5076

3770

5079

5094

5098

5101

5103

5111

5126

5130

5135

5138

5143

3838

5160

5163

GRP210

GRP210

5128

5183

6077

5186

5299

5208

5212

5215

5216

5225

5231

Bccde Waste Oil 
kf inimis Cost Settlement Report 

Total Volume 
Party/GroupName (in Gallons) 

Town of NewDurham 300 

Town of NorthReading 850 
Town of Pembroke 310 
Town of Rye 450 
Town of Sandwich 900 
Town of South Easton 500 

TownofStoneham 600 

Town of Topsfield 300 

TownofWareham 440 

TownofWatertown 850 

TownofWeston 350 

TownofWinthrop 700 

Trailblazer Kawasaki, Inc. and Trai rt Cycles Inc., DBA 300 

Triangle Transmission & Brake 350 

Tri-Fon Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a North Plaz 300izaa ShelShelll

 Triple B Auto Service, Inc. 400 

Truckers Maintenance Service 400 

Tucker's Auto Supply, Inc. 310 

Tudor Garage 294 

Tully Buick Pontiac Co., Inc. d/b/a Tull y Buick, et. al. 400 

Tuxbur/s Garage 550 

Uhlman Excavating Co. 400 

Umbra & Sons Construction Corp. 400 
Union Ave. Automotive 500 

Union Coal & Oil Co., Inc. 530 

United Air Lines, Inc. 900 
United Technologies Corporation 300 
Universal Construction, Inc. 300 
Unlimited Auto Service, Inc. 550 
US Department of the Interior 970 
US Department of the Interior 970 
UTEC Constructors, Inc. 350 
Valley Design Corp. 450 
Valley Manufactured Products Co., Inc. 880 
Valley Towing, Inc. 700 
Valu-Ent, Inc. d/b/a Web-Nik Motors 300 
Village Garage 300 
Village Shell 350 
Vinny's Auto Service, Inc. 946 
Vinny's Sunoco 400 
Volpone Towing Service, Inc. 450 
W. W. F. Paper Corporation-New Englanidd 320 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$1,752 

$4,964 

$1,810 

$2,628 

$5,256 

$2,920 

$3,504 

$1,752 

$2,570 

$4,964 

$2,044 

$4,088 

$1.752 

$2,044 

$1,752 

$2,336 

$2^36 

$1,810 

$1,717 

$2,336 

$3,212 

$2,336 

$2,336 

$2,920 

$3,095 

$5,256 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$3,212 

$5,665 

$5,665 

$2,044 

$2,628 

$5,139 

$4,088 

$1,752 

$1,752 

$2,044 

$5,525 

$2,336 

$2,628 

$1,869 
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Becde Waste Oil 
Minimb Cost Settlement Report 

Party ID

5235

5240

2154

1424

5263

5270

0043

5281

5282

5284

5287

1438

5290

5291

5293

5300

5314

5315

5321

5335

5338

5346

6082

5355

5365

5379

5386

GRP169

5402

2388

0005

5411

5420

5434

5440

5445

5448

5450

5475

 Party/Group Name 

Wakefield Auto Service, Inc. 

Wakefield Tune-Up, Inc. 

Walt Curran Automotive 

Wahham Central School Transportation,i, IncInc..

 Warrendale Shell, Inc. 

Washington Mills Transport Corporationn

 Waste Management of Massachusetts, Incnc..

 Waugh'slnc. 

Waverly Auto Service 

Waverly Square Service, Inc. 

Wayne & Company, Inc. 

WayneAlden Leighton d/b/a Engine Servicrvicee

 Wayside Auto Services, Inc. 

Wayside Service Center 

Weaver's Auto 

Webster Dudley Lincoln Mercury, Inc. 

Welding& Excavating Co. 

Wellesley Exxon 

Wellington Circle Motors, Inc. 

West Bridgewater Shell 

West Lynn Service, Inc. 

Westcott Construction Corporation 

Westgate Sunoco 

Weston Automotive, Inc. 

Weymouth Service 

Whitehall Company, LTD. 

White's Garage 

Whitman Economic Development and 1 idustrial Corporatio

 Wilkins Service Station 

Will Greeke 

Willwerth Enterprises, Inc. 

Wilmington Cold Storage, Inc. 

Winco, Inc. 

Wolfs Express Co., Inc. 

Wooding's Garage 

Wood's Exxon Service 

Woodside Corporation 

WoodviUe Service 

Yankee Pine Corporation 

TotalVolume 
(in Gallons) 

900 

300 

800 

300 

700 

650 

975 

300 

775 

900 

300 

930 

500 
350 
450 

280 

900 

550 

750. 

746 

700 

650 

1000 

650 

700 

750 
900 
700 

650 

800 

400 

450 

500 

500 

475 

610 

750 
750 

450 

Total Cost 
Estimate 

$5,256 

$1,752 

$4,672 

$1,752 

$4,088 

$3,796 

$5,694 

$1,752 

$4,526 

$5,256 

$1,752 

$5,431 

$2,920 

$2,044 

$2,628 

$1,635 

$5,256 

$3,212 

$4,380 

$4,357 

$4,088 

$3,796 

$5,840 

$3,796 

$4,088 

$4,380 

$5,256 

$4,088 

$3,796 

$4,672 

$2,336 

$2,628 

$2,920 

$2,920 

$2,774 

$3,562 

$4,380 

$4,380 

$2,628 

Total Numberof Parties: 879 (with Group counted as Party) 
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Appendix D - Heede Waste Oil Superfimd Site 
Early De Minimis Settlement Trust 

DECLARATION OF TRUST
 
BEEDE WASTE OIL EARLY DE MINIMIS SETTLEMENT TRUST
 

On this /u day of "5fuuy(w*y^ , 2001, State Street Bank and Trust Company, a 
Massachusetts bank and trust company /("Trustee") hereby declares as follows 

WHEREAS, the Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site (the "Site") is a former waste oil 
facility located in Plaistow, New Hampshire, which is a federal Superfund Site, 

WHEREAS, there have been releases and threats of releases of hazardous substances at 
the Site, and, as a result, EPA designated the Site as a Superfund Site ("Site") by placing it, 
pursuant to Section 105 of CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. § 9605, on the National Priorities List, set forth 
at40C.F.R Part 300, 

WHEREAS, the U.S Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA") has incurred response 
actions in connection with the Site, and contends that certain potentially responsible parties are 
liable for such response cost pursuant to Section 107(a) of CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. § 9607(a), 

WHEREAS, the United States, and approximately 954 parties at the Site now seek to 
enter into a settlement pursuant to Section 122(g) of CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. § 9622(g), 
("Administrative Order on Consent" or "Consent Order") which will resolve the approximately 
570 parties' alleged responsibility for past response costs at the Site, 

WHEREAS, the proposed Consent Order requires the Respondents to send their 
settlement payments to a trusl fund, and redistribution of the Respondents' payments to the EPA 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Trustee declares as follows 

1 Establishment of Trust The Trustee promptly shall establish a segregated trust 
account in its corporate trust department which shall be known as the "Beede Waste Oil Early De 
Minimis Settlement Trust" ("Trust"). 

2 Declaration of Purpose. The Trust is established and shall be administered by the 
Trustee for the purpose of holding, investing and disbursing funds collected from the 
Respondents entering into the settlement agreement between the EPA and the Respondents 
regarding the Site (the "Consent Order") The EPA is the beneficiary of the Trust 

j Payments 

a The Trustee shall have no authority or responsibility hereunder to collect 
any contributions to the Trust from any party and shall have no responsibility hereunder or 
otherwise with respect to the Respondents' compliance with the terms of the Consent Order 

b The Trustee shall promptly deposit into the Trust all payments received 
from Respondents The Trustee shall maintain a record of the name and address of each 
Respondent making a payment together with the amount and date of the payment 



Appendix D - Beedc \Vnste Oil Supeifiind Site 
Early De Mm inns Settlement Trust 

4 Principal. Interest and Expenses of Trust 

a All monies deposited in the Trust or earned by the investment or 
reinvestment of such monies ("Trust Funds") shall remain in the Trust and may not be withdrawn 
by any person, except to make the refunds required by Paragraph 6, payments required by 
Paragraph 7, or to pay taxes and expenses associated with tax return preparation and filings as 
provided in Paragraph 12 

b The Trust Funds shall be used by the Trustee to pay taxes incurred by the 
Trust as well as any tax return preparation expenses, and tax filing fees The remaining Trust 
Funds will remain in the Trust and may not be withdrawn by any person, except to make the 
refunds provided under Paragraph 6 or the payments provided under Paragraph 7 

c The Trustee may deduct from the Trust Fund such fees as described in the 
Fee Schedule attached as Appendix A hereto 

5 Investment of Trust Funds The Trustee shall deposit and hold all Trust Funds in 
an account and shall invest such funds in State Street's Insured Money Market Account unless 
otherwise directed in writing by the Director, Office of Site Remediation & Restoration 
("OSRR"), U S Environmental Protection Agency - New England Office ("Director, OSRR") 
All earnings received from the investment of the Trust Funds shall be credited to, and shall 
become a part of, the Trust, (and any losses on such investments shall be debited to the Trust) 
The Trustee shall have no liability for any investment losses, including without limitation any 
market loss on any investment liquidated pnor to maturity in order to make a payment required 
hereunder 

6 Refunds 

a Refunds from the Trust Promptly upon receipt by the Trustee of a 
certificate from the Director, OSRR stating that the EPA decided not to enter into the Consent 
Order, the Trustee shall refund promptly all contributions previously made to the Trust by the 
Respondents Any such refund shall include the original principal amount of the payment and 
any earnings from the investment of such amounts, less accrued taxes and a pro-rata share of any 
Trustee fees 

b Refunds to Individual Respondents If at any time pnor to approval of the 
Consent Order, (i) new information shows that a Respondent sent hazardous waste to the Site for 
treatment or disposal in excess of 1000 gallons or (n) EPA determines based on new, information 
that a Respondent's hazardous waste disproportionately contributed to the cumulative toxic or 
other hazardous effects of the waste at the Site, such Respondent shall be disqualified from 
participation in this Consent Order, and the Trustee shall, within thirty (30) days of receipt of 
written notification by EPA of such disqualification, refund such Respondent's trust payment and 
any earnings from the investment of such amounts, less accrued taxes and a pro-rata share of any 
Trustee fees 
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7 Disbursements from the Trust 

a Except as provided in Paragraphs 4 b, 4 c, 6, 12, or 14, the Trustee shall 
not make any disbursements from the Trust until it has received written notice from the EPA that 
the Consent Order has been approved and requesting disbursement of the Trust Funds 

b Within 30 days of receipt of written notice of approval of the Consent 
Order, the Trustee shall disburse the Trust Funds to the EPA less amounts to be refunded 
pursuant to Paragraph 6 or paid pursuant to Paragraphs 4 b, 4 c, 6, 12, or 14 

c All payments under this Paragraph shall be made by check, shall be 
accompanied by a transmittal letter and shall be delivered to the payee as follows 

EPA Superfund 

Superfund Accounting. Region I 
P  O Box360197M 
Pittsburgh, PA 15251 

The payment to the EPA shall be made to the Beede Waste Oil Special Account of the EPA 
I lazardous Substances Superfund The Trustee shall send a copy of each check and transmittal 
letter to the EPA as provided in Paragraph 8 

8 Notices All notices, demands, and requests given or required to be given 
hereunder shall be deemed given if delivered by hand pursuant to signed receipt or mailed by 
registered or certified United States mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested, and shall be 
addressed as follows 

As to EPA Superfund Legal Office 
Attn Beede Waste Oil Site Documents 
U S EPA, Region I 
One Congress Street, Suite 1100 (SES) 
Boston, MA 02114-2023 

Trustee 

by first class mail to State Street Bank and Trust Company 
Global Investors Services Group 
Corporate Trust 
P  O Box 778 
Boston, Massachusetts 02102-0778 
Attention Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site Settlement 
Trust 

if by fax, addressed as above and sent to the following telecopy number 
617-662-1466
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if by hand, certified or registered mail or overnight courier or delivery, to
 
State Street Bank and Trust Company
 
Global Investors Services Group
 
Corporate Trust, 6th Floor
 
2 Avenue De Lafayette
 
Boston, Massachusetts 02111-1724
 
Attention Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site Settlement
 
Trust
 

9 Concerning the Trust The Trustee acts as a trustee only and not personally, and 
in respect of any contract, obligation or liability made or incurred by the Trustee in good faith, all 
persons shall look solely to the Trust and not to the Trustee personally The Trustee shall not 
incur personal liability of any nature in connection with any act or omission, made in good faith, 
in the administration of this Trust, including in following instructions provided pursuant to the 
provisions of this Declaration with respect to the payment of monies hereunder The Trust shall 
indemnify and hold harmless the Trustee from and against any personal liability by reason of any 
action or failure to act or conduct in his/her official capacity, made in good faith The Trustee 
(i) shall not be responsible for the Consent Order, or for determining or compelling compliance 
therewith, and shall not otherwise be bound thereby, (n) shall be obligated only for the 
performance of such duties as are expressly and specifically set forth in this Agreement on its 
part to be performed, and no implied duties or obligations of any kind shall be read into this 
Agreement against or on the part of the Trustee, (in) may consult counsel satisfactory to it, 
including in-house counsel, and the opinion or advice of such counsel in any instance shall be 
full and complete authorization and protection in respect of any action taken, suffered or omitted 
by it hereunder in good faith and in accordance with the opinion or advice of such counsel In no 
event shall the Trustee be liable for indirect, punitive, special or consequential damage or loss 
(including but not limited to lost profits) whatsoever, even if the Trustee has been informed of 
the likelihood of such loss or damage and regardless of the form of action 

10 Disputes In the event a dispute of any kind arises in connection with this 
Agreement (including any dispute concerning indemnification of the Trustee), the Trustee may, 
in his/her sole discretion, elect to commence an interpleader action and pay all or any portion of 
the Trust Funds to the United States District Court for the District of New Hampshire and to 
provide a complete accounting of all monies paid into the Trust or paid out of the Trust by the 
Trustee In the event of such payment, it is understood that Trustee \vi l l ha\e no further 
obligation to the Respondents, and/or the EPA with respect to the amount so paid 

11 Inalienability of Interests of Beneficiaries The interest of each beneficiary in the 
income or principal of the Trust hereunder shall be free from the control or interference of any 
creditor and shall not be subject to assignment, attachment, anticipation or alienation 

12 Interest. Expenses and Taxes of the Trust The interest or other income earned on 
the principal in the Trust will be used to pay the expenses of the Trust, including, without 
limitation, the in i t ia l acceptance fee, administration fees causing tax returns to be prepared legal 
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expenses directly related to, and reasonably necessary for, the management of the Trust, 
transaction fees, taxes, if any, incurred by the Trust, tax filing fees, and other miscellaneous 
expenses of the Trust The remaining interest or income earned on the principal in the Trust will 
remain in such Trust to be used for funding of future response actions at the Site 

13 Accounting By December 30, 2000, the Trustee shall prepare a statement setting 
forth each payment received by the Trustee, the identity of the Respondent making such payment, 
the date such payment was received, the total amount of Trust Funds in the Trust, the amount of 
any interest and/or income earned on the Trust Funds, and the amount of any taxes paid by the 
Trustee The Trustee shall prepare an updated accounting quarterly thereafter until the Trust is 
terminated, which accounting shall be prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting 
procedures Said accountings shall be sent to the EPA as provided in Paragraph 8 

14 Tax Treatment and Tax Return Preparation It is intended that this Trust be a 
Qualified Settlement Fund under Internal Revenue Code Section 468B and Reg 1 468(B) and 
taxable as a so-called complex trust to which Internal Revenue Code Sections 661, 662 and 663 
apply and not as a partnership, corporation or grantor trust, that is, a trust whose property is 
deemed to be owned by one or more grantors or other persons pursuant to one or more of the 
Internal Revenue Code Sections 671 through 678 The Trustee (or a tax administrator engaged 
by the Trustee at the expense of the Trust) shall file tax returns for the Trust on the assumption 
that it is a complex trust, unless and until it is determined or the Trustee otherwise has reason to 
believe the Trust is other than a complex trust In the event this Trust is determined, or is in the 
sole judgment of the Trustee at risk of being determined, to be other than a trust which is taxable 
as such a complex trust and it is prudent to reorganize the Trust so that it shall be such a 
complex trust, then the Trustee is authorized to execute such amendment to this Trust 
Agreement, restatements of this Trust Agreement, new trust agreement, instruments of 
assignment, plans of reorganization and other documents as are appropriate to enable the Trust or 
a successor to the assets of the Trust to be a trust which is taxable as such a complex trust, 
provided always, in no event shall the effect of any such reorganization be to change the purposes 
hereof, divert the assets of this Trust otherwise than for its original purposes set forth herein or 
enlarge the powers or responsibilities of the Trustee 

1 S Trustee Compensation The Trustee shall receive compensation for its services as 
a Trustee under this Trust Agreement pursuant to the Fee Schedule attached hereto as Appendix 
A, The Fee Schedule shall be binding upon the Trustee, and any change to the Fee Schedule 
shall become effective only upon the written approval of the EPA 

16 Appointment of Successor Trustee 

a The Trustee may resign at any time by delivering his/her resignation, in 
writing, to the EPA, such resignation to take effect upon the appointment of a successor Trustee 

b The EPA may remove the Trustee at any time, by delivering notice of such 
removal m writing to the Trustee, such removal to take effect ten days thereafter, or on such later 
date that may be specified in the notice 
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c Any vacancy in the office of the Trustee created fay bankruptcy, 
insolvency, death, disability, resignation, removal or succession, as provided herein, shall be 
filled by an appointment in writing of a successor Trustee 

d Any successor Trustee shall be appointed by the Director, OSRR 

e Acceptance of appointment as a successor Trustee shall be in writing and 
shall be mailed to the EPA as provided in Paragraph 8 

f A successor trustee shall have all of the rights, powers, duties, authority 
and privileges as if initially named as a Trustee hereunder 

g A copy of each instrument of resignation, removal, appointment and 
acceptance of appointment shall be attached to an executed counterpart of this Trust Agreement 
in the custody of the Trustee and a copy shall be furnished to the EPA 

17 Choice of Law This Trust Agreement shall be administered, construed, and 
enforced according to the laws of the State of New Hampshire except to the extent that federal 
law shall apply to questions arising under CERCLA or the National Contingency Plan, including 
any amendment thereto 

18 Consent to Jurisdiction and Services The Trustee absolutely and irrevocably 
consents and submits to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of New Hampshire and of any 
Federal court located in said State in connection with any actions, proceedings or disputes arising 
out of or relating to this Agreement In any such action, proceeding or dispute, the Trustee 
hereby absolutely and irrevocably waives personal service of any summons, complaint, 
declaration or other process provided that the service thereof is made by certified or registered 
mail directed to the Trustee at his/her address in accordance with Paragraph 8 

19 Termination This Agreement will terminate upon the disbursement of all of the 
Trust Funds in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph 7 

20 Modifications This Agreement may not be altered or modified without the 
express written consent of the Director, OSRR 

21 Reproduction of Documents This Agreement and all documents relating hereto, 
including, without limitation, (a) consents, waivers and modifications which may hereafter be 
executed, and (b) certificates and other information previously or hereafter furnished may be 
reproduced b\ an> means Any such reproduction shall be admissible in evidence as the original 
itself in any judicial or administrative proceeding, whether or not the original is in existence and 
whether or not such reproduction was made by the Trustee in the regular course of business, and 
any enlargement, facsimile or further reproduction of such reproduction shall likewise be 
admissible m evidence 

22 Counterparts This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts, each of 
which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same 
instrument 
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee hereunder has caused this Declaration to be 
executed as of the day and year first written above 

' / ' "I"' Trustee 

Date State Street Bank and Trust Company, a 
Massachusetts bank and trust company, acting in its 
capacity as Trustee as aforesaid and not its 
individual corporate capacity 

by 

title 

hereunto duly authorized 
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APPENDIX A 

FEE SCHEDULE 

The Trustee shall be paid the fees set forth in this Appendix Such fees shall be the only 
compensation paid to the Trustee for performing her/his responsibilities pursuant to this 
Agreement and shall include all expenses of the Trustee in managing the Trust, including, 
without limitation: fees of administration, fees for providing accountings of such monies in the 
Trust Fund as are requested by the Director, OSRR, transaction fees, fees for investment of the 
monies that are in the Trust, and such other miscellaneous expenses as are incurred by the 
Trustee in carrying out his/her responsibilities under this Agreement In addition, the Trustee 
shall be reimbursed (i) for any legal expenses relating to and reasonably necessary for the 
management of the Trust, and (ii) for other out of pocket expenses 

Administration Fee $3,500 00 

Plus $35 00 per Respondent 

Investment Fees 

SsgA or selected other Money 40 basis points per annum 

Market Fund of the average daily net assets 

State Street's Insured Money No charge 
^ 

Money Account 

Counsel Fees Billed as Incurred 

(Estimate $1,000 00) 

Out of Pocket Expenses Billed as Incurred 



UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 1 

1 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1100 
BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2023 

January 25, 2001 

Mr. Chi C. Ma, Vice President 
Corporate Trust 
State Street Bank & Trust 
2 Avenue de Lafayette 
6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02111-1724 

Re: Declaration of Trust - Beede Waste Oil Early De Minimis Settlement Trust 

Dear Mr. Ma: 

There is a printing error in the Declaration of Trust for the Beede Waste Oil Early De Minimis 
Settlement Trust in paragraph number 13 "Accounting" on page 5, where it states that the Trustee's 
first statement shall be prepared by December 30, 2000. Instead, that paragraph should read that the 
Trustee's first statement shall be prepared by June 30. 2001 The paragraph now states in full: 

13 Accounting. By June 30, 2001, the Trustee shall prepare a statement setting forth each 
payment received by the Trustee, the identity of the Respondent making such payment, the date such 
payment was received, the total amount of Trust Funds in the Trust, the amount of any interest and/or 
income earned on the Trust Funds, and the amount of any taxes paid by the Trustee The Trustee shall 
prepare an updated accounting quarterly thereafter until the Trust is terminated, which accounting shall 
be prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting procedures Said accountings shall be 
sent to the EPA as provided in Paragraph 8. 

Please indicate your agreement by signing and dating belou and returning to Kristin BaJzano at U.S. 
Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Environmental Stewardship, Superfund Legal Office 
(SES), 1 Congress Street - Suite 1100, Boston, MA 02114-2023. 

Trustee. 
Date State Street Bank and Trust Company, a Massachusetts 

bank and trust companv. acting in its capacity as 
Trustee as aforesaid and not its i nd iv idua l corporate 
capacii\ 

h\ 

t i t l e  ' . 
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APPENDIX E
 

PAYMENT INVOICE
 



Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site (01 IT) 
EPA Docket Number CERCLA-1-2000-0041 

Payment Invoice 

NameofPRP:
 
Party Identification Number:
 

Amount of Payment:
 

Check Number:
 

Name & Address of the party making payment:
 

Name of Respondent (as it appears on the Signature Page):
 

The payment and this form shall be sent to 

Deborah Woods 
Corporate Trust 

State Street Bank & Trust 
2 Avenue de Lafayette, 6* floor 

Boston MA 02111-1724 

A copy of the payment and a copy of this form shall be sent to: 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - New England Region 
Office of Site Remediation and Restoration 
P  O Box 8908 
Boston, MA 02114 
Attn Beede Case Team 

Your check must be made payable to the Beede Waste Oil Early De Minimis Settlement 
Trust 



Beede Waste Oil Superfund Site (OUT) 
EPA Docket Number CERCLA-1-2000-0041 

Payment Invoice for Federal Entities 

NameofPRP:
 
Party Identification Number:
 

Amount of Payment: $_
 

Method of Payment: Check or Money Order: Wire Transfer:
 

Check Number: 

Federal Reference Number (if known): 
or Evidence of Electronic Payment attached: 

Name & Address of the party making payment: 

Name of Respondent (as it appears on the Signature Page): 

If paying by check or money order, the payment and this form shall be sent to. 

Deborah Woods 
Corporate Trust 

State Street Bank & Trust 
2 Avenue de Lafayette. 6th floor 

Boston MA 02111-1724 

Please note for electronic payment, this form shall be sent simultaneously to the address listed above. 

If paying electronically, the payment shall be sent to: 

Beede Waste Oil
 
State Street Bank & Trust Company
 
ABA Account Number 011-00-0028
 

Corporate Trust Division
 
DDA Account Number. 9903-990-01
 

FFC: 126663-010
 

A copy of the payment (or evidence of electronic payment) and a copy of this form shall be sent to: 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - New England Region
 
Office of Site Remediation and Restoration
 

P.O. Box 8908
 
Boston, MA 02114 

Attn Beede Case Team 

Your check must be made payable to the Beede Waste Oil Early De Minimis Settlement Trust 


